PETITION I'CR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

Gounty Board of Appeals of Baltimore County

Room 200 Tourt Houez  (Hearing Room #218)
Totvsan, Maryland 21204 _ ’

(301) 434-3180 @ ounty Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
November 14, 1985 Roam 200 Court House

Totoson, Margland 21204
(301)494-3180

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property si “in Dalti

[ L » leg I y situate in Baltimore Co
described in the description and plat attached heret
Special Exception under the Zonir:ug L Shing Regulaton

o ¢ huutg and which is
- '8 a part hereol, nere etition for &
aw and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore Couz’lt[;, to use the

herein described property for golf_course aud/ox country. club or_other similar recrea-

IN THE MATTER BEFORE
OF THE APPLICATION OF
ROBERT L. EDD, SR.

FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
FOR A GOLF COURSE, ETC. OF
SE/S HOLBROOK RD. 3200’
5. OF LIBERTY ROAD

2nd DISTRICT

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
P———— e . — -

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT January 28, 1986

REASONS, REQUESTS FCR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2{b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE-
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-
ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL #59-79

Property is 1o be posted and advertised as nrescribed by Zoning Regulations. BALTIMORE COUNTY

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Excepti is i i
[, ve, ptior advertising, posting, etc., u
of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning x%glt}llatiorgls and re%?xl'lic?iltl}?é

NO. 86-78-X
of Balti.nore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County. -

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire
406 W. Pennsylvania Avenue

CASE NG. 86-78-X Towson, MD 21204

ROBERT L. EDD, SR.

Contract Purchaser:

(Type or Print Nafe) JT
ﬁa&,%’w SE-For golf course and/or country club
Signature s Tem—= = A e e T T

Signature A L or similar club and/or restaurant per Enclosed herewith is a copy of the Order of Dismissal
82 » Sec. 1A04.2.B.8 and 15 the County Board of Appeals in the above entitled case. = o
Bil-ﬂfond Court | K passed today by y PP G club, or similar club and/or restaurant per Section 1A04.2.B.8 and 15 of the Bdaltimore
LAress ) Ly

8/30/85 - Z.C.'s Order - Granted
Millersville, Maryland 21108 ; o L subj. to restrictions Very truly yours, 2 County Zoning Regulations.  The subject property is located on the socutheast side of
City and State — :

ASSIGNED FOR: TUESDAY, JANUARY 28, 1986, at 10 a.m.
. A *
C% . ﬂw,,f .

Edith T. Eisenhart, Adm. Secretary

SE/s Holbrook Rd., 3800' S of ' Case No. 86-78-X OPINION
Liberty Rd. ‘ Robert L. Edd, Sr.

2nd District This case comes before this Board on ar appeal from an Order of the

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Zoning Commissioner granting a special exception for a Golf Course and/or country

Attcrney ifor Petitioner:
Teslie M. Pittler

(Type or Priiit Mame

o E. Michael O. Ramsey, Esg. Protestant
Signature City and State -

et 12386 4 .
Suite 501, 2§ Allegheny Avenue N e
-"Xd:i““i _________ 51'_1 --__.‘_A_ _____________ - Name, address and phone number of legal owner, '
ress tract purchaser or representative to be contactef" "~ —

Towson, Maryland 21204

Holbrook Road 3800 feet south of Liberty Road in the Second t£lection District of

ccy Leslie M, Pittler, Esq. Counsel for Petitioner

Baltimore County,
Rokert L. Edd, Sr. Petitioner

Upon cross-examination of Petitioner's first witness there became apparent

re
Barbara Hartman " Enclosu

l some possible deficiencies in the petition as tiled. When these problems with the
cc: People's Counse

Lesiie M. Pittler, Esquire
Mr. Robert L. Edd, 5r.
Michael O. Ramsey, Esquire
Ms. Barbara Hartman
Norman E. Gerber

James G. Hoswell

Arnold Jablon

Jean M. H. Jung

James E. Dyer

S. Eric DiNenna, Esq. Counsel for Protestants-Appellants

Henry Robilnson, et al petition became apparent to all present, the Petitioner's attorney made a Motion to

Phyllis C. Friedman People's Counsel

withdraw the petition without prejudice. There was no objection from Protestants-
Norman Gerber

Appellants’ attorney ror any objection from People’s Counsel. T!.zrefore, the Board
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this |

July 85
, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

James Hoswell

Arnold Jablon will grant the request for the withdrawal of the petition without prejudice.

rejuired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in iwo newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning Sl
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore 2 James Dyer

Angust: 85

Jean Jung

Countv, on the For the reasons set forth in the aforegcing Opinion, it is this 28th day

of January, 1986, by the County Boaré of Appea!s, ORDERED that the Motion to

Z.C.0.—No. 1

June Holmen, Secy.

2© a® B o e

utilizing the tennis courts and pool, a banquet hall to serve up to 400 guests, DiPiete, 448 A.2d 1271 (R.I., 1982). When interpreting the zoning regulations,

PETITION SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS BEFORE THE l
CHER

a2 lounge open to the public Thursday, Friday, and Saturday from 9:00 p.m. to the restrictive language contained must be strictly construed so as to allow the

2:00 a.m., and a restaurant open to the public seven days per week seating up to landowner the least restrictive use of his property. Mayor of Balto. v. Byrd,

62 A,.2d 588 {1948); Lake Ad . V. . -
PETITION SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS 3 venture, Inc. v. Zoning Hearing Bd. of Dingham Town

S of Liberty Road -
2nd Election District

50 customers.

ZONING COMMISSI \ .
The Protestants oppose the proposed uses in that they believe there will be : ship, 440 A.2d 1284 (Pa. Cmwlth., 1982). When the language of a zoning regula-

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

ROBERT L. EDD, SR. - #86-78-X tion is clear and certain, there 1s nothing left for interpretation and the or-

Rebert L. Edd, Sr., no adequate means of protecting the neighboring communities from thre trash,

Case No. 856-T8-X

Petitioner noise, and general rowdyism which characterized the uses on this site in the dinance must be interpreted literally. Morgony v. Bevilacqua, 4i¢ A.2d €61

middle and late 1970's. The Petitioner proposes to have adequate parking, se- (R.I., 1981}. Section 402.3, BCZR, is clear and unambiguous.

Dismiss the petition be GRANTED and the petition, therefore, is hereby DISMISSED .« » . ok x

curity, and cooperation with the community. He is also willing to close tne The meaning of the plainest words in a statute may be controlled by the

without prejudice. FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

access point from Holbrock Road context. A statute should be so construed that all ite parts harmonize with

A 11 this decision must be in accordance with Rules B-1 The Petitioner herein requests speclal exceptions for a country club and
ny appeal from this de |

Mp. Corteal testified that, fn his opinion, the conditions precedent as de- each other and render them consistent with its general object and scope. Pitt-

restaurant, as more particularly described on Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

lineated in Secticn 502.1, Baltimore Coun‘y Zoning Regulations (BCZR), would be man v. Housing Authority, 25 A.2d 406.

13

l through B-13 ¢f the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

The Petitioner appeared and testified and was represented by Counsel. Also

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

—

(

Willi T. Hackett, Chairran

/
/// (et

e

“ .
pe it $ %)
Patricia Phipps '’

ORDCR ReCLIVED FOR FILING

testifying on behalf of the Petitioner were Tony Corteal, a professional land
planner from STV Lyon Associates, and Barbara Canion, a professional marketing
analyst. Michael 0. Ramsey, an attorney, appeared on his own behalf, as did
Barbara Hartman, as Protestants. Numerous other Protestants also appeared, some
of which testified., See Protestants' Exhibit 1.

Testimony indicated that the subject prnperty, zoned R.C.5 and located on
Powells Run Road off Marriottsville Road, had been improved with a country club
and other uses but has been unused since 1981. Indeed, thils properiy has been
thas source of much consternation and concern in the community since the then
existing country club was closed after Hurricane Agnes in the middle 1970's.
The property consists of 13.28 acres and contains a one-story building with a
bar}dining room-lounze, snack bar, swimming pool, cabanas, and tennis courts.
to the property may be gained from both Powells Run Road and Holbrook
Protestants were concerned that the proposed uses would create a traffic
sche for those living on Holbrook Road, which averages between 14 fert and
t in width.

he Petitinner prcposes to rehabilitate the existing buildings and grounds,

S AQHNISTRATIEE ASSH

T

will cost $875,000. He proposes to copen a health and fitness center,

R RECEIVED FOR FILING

/]

satisifed and that the proposed special excepticns wouid not create any adverse
impact on the community.

The Petitioner seeks relief from Section 1A04.2.B.8 and 15, pursuant to
Sectlon 502.1, BCZR.

Saction 1404.2.B.15 refers to Section 4C2.3, BCIR, which is a subtitle of
Section 402, BCZR, entitled "conversion of dwellings". While there is no dwell-
ing to be converted here, one must read Section 402.3 in corjunction with Sec-
tion 1A04.2.B.15, which states "Restaurants...converted fron dwellings or other
buildings as provided in Subsection 4C2.3".

]Itris clear that the Baltimore County Council (Council) intended that res-
'-nts could be converted from elcher dwellings or other buildings, - but could
%%ly granted subject to the conditions set out in Scction 402.3.

l’-‘I‘here 13 a strong presumption of the correctness of original zones and of
-

comp;ehensive zoning., Howard County v. Porsey, 438 A.2d 1339 (1932). There is
=

pi;;esumption of validity that must be accepted. Johnson & Wales College v,
L

URDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

The basic princinles of statutory consiruction were comprehensively set out

by the Court of Appeals in State v, Fabritz, 276 Md. 416 (1975), cert. denied,

425 U.S. 94z (1976):

The cardinal rule in the construction ol statutes is to efe-
fectuate the real and actual intention of the Legislature.
Purifoy v. Merc. Safe Dep. & Trust, 273 Md. 58, 327 A.2d 483
{1974}; Scoville Serv., Inc. v. Comptroller, 269 Md. 390,
306 A.2d 534 (1973); Neight v. State, 225 Md. 251, 170 A.2d
212 {1961}, Equally well settled is the p[rincinle that
statutes are to be construed reasovnably with reference to
the purpose to be accomplished, Walker v. Montgomery County,
244 Md, 98, 223 A.2d 181 (1966}, and in light of the evils
or mischief sought to be remedied, Mitchell v, State, 115§
Md. 360, 80 A.2d 1020 (1911); in other words, every statu-
tory enactment must be 'considered irn its entirety, and in
the context of the purpose underlyirg [its] enactment,'
Giant of Md. v, State's Attorney, 267 Md. 501 at 509, 298
A.2d 4eg7, at 432 (1973). Of ccurse, & statute should be
construed according to the ordinary and natural import of
its langvage, since it is the language of the statute which
constitutes the primary source for determining the leglsla-
tive intent. Crosvenor v. Supervisor of Assess., 271 Md.
232; 315 A.2d 758 (1974); Height v. State, supra. Where
there 1s no ambiguity or obscurity in the languazs of a
statue, there i2 usvally no need to luok elsewhere to accer-
tain the intentlion of the Legislature. furifoy v. Merc.-
Saie Deposil & Tru_t, supra., Thus, where statutory language
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BALTI MORE COUNTY #ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
-~ 111 w, Chasapeake Ava.
fbwson. Maryland 21204

August 9, 1985

Leslie M. Pittler, Esquire
Suite 501, 28 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

006 RE: Item No. 349 - Case No. 86-78-X

Nicholas B,

Chairman

MEMBERS
-Bureau of
Engineering

Department of
Traftic Engineering

State Roads

' Bureau of

Fire Prevention
Health Department
Proje?t Planning
Building bepartment
Board of Education

Zonming Advwinistration

Industrial
Development

Petitioner - Robert L. Edd, Sr.

Commodari Special Exception Petition

Dear Mr. Pittler:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub-

i nitted with the above-referenced petition. The following comments are
not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action re-

quested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or

problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing

on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with

. the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of
the requested zoning.
. ¢

Commissicn

As you are aware, this property was the subject of a previous
Zoning hearing (Case No. 79-255-XSPH) 1n which a nonconforming use as

2 country club was grzated, but the special exception for a restaurant
was denied.

As indicated to you, the site plan must be updated to indicate
exlsting conditions, and the status of the existing trailer {care-
taker's residence) should be discussed at the hearing.

Particular attention should be afforded to the comments of the
Department of Traffic Engineering. You may contact Mr. Flanigan,
494-355, for any additional explanation of sald comment., '

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Committee at this time that offer or request information on your

filing oa the date of the enclosed filing certificate ard a hearing
scheduled accordingly. ‘

Very truly yours,

Tyciacee f. Commmurpine

NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI forin
Chairman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

KBC:nr

Enclosures

¢c: Cerhold, Cross & Etzel

412 Delaware Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

.'f._\

R
w3 @\ o g
E\M , 9 o Date

.

" Zoning Commiesicmer ;. i : ]
" Office of Planning and Zouing
" County Office Building " -
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' biutri_of '
o Sewage Disposal __tffmc
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systesy
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'Prior to approval of a Building Permit for oonstiuction, renovation and/or
instailztion of equipment for any existing or proposed food service facility,

complete plan: and specifications muat be submitted to the Plans Review

E

_Bsction, Envircawental Support Servicea, for final revisw and approval. -

e Ly

| \/)M:Prior 6 new inltalhtion/s of fuel burning ‘equipment, the owner should - .

.-) A pezuil to construct from the Division of Alr Pollution Control 1s Tequired

¢ orntact the Division of Air Pollution Control, LoL-3775, to obtain require- .
" ments fox such instellation/s before work begins, ~= L - :

" Zoxr.such items ts sp paini yroceeses, undergrownd gasoiline storage tank/s
%+ (5,000 gallons or move) and any other equipment or process which exhausts
‘¢ $ato the atmosphere, - =% b oo o ! i : : - o

). A permit to construct from the Division of Al Pollution Control is required

., for any charbroiler opareiion which has a total cooking surface area of five "
= {5) pquare feet or more Cne T AP TN e T e e
ot o 00 Tl e E e Ly

e os iy

- H o ra A RN 3 k . P
5 - A

B -

()~ Pricr to spprovel of a Builiing Permit Application for. renovations to exist-
574 - 4ng or construction of new health care faoilitiee, complete Plans and- . .

#+5% axd Approval feotion, Division of Englueering and Malntenance, State

- specifications of the building, food service ares and type of equipment to )
; be used for the food service operation must be submitted to the Plans Review ..

0t Health and Mental Fyglens for review and approval,. . - . - . . |
{ Prior to ary'hew construotion or substantial ‘alteration of public swimming -
pool, wading pool, bathhouse, saunas, whirlpools, hot tubs, water and sewerage

B

facilities or othew appurtenances pertsining to heslth and safoty; two (2) -

coples of plans and specifications must be:wubmitted to the Baltimora County -
Departuont of Health for review and approval. ' For more complete information, -
. oontact’ the Eecrpationsl Eyglene Section, Division of Environmental Support .=
Services, ‘H‘j-—:l%ﬁ) P ey R RIS SO

e LT
h L C - B
£ e ST o B N
£+ £ .y g )

Prlor to Approval for o mursesy school ovasz or applisant mus

. all:Baltimore County regulations..: For more
the Division of Maternal and Child Health.: cl

¥ If-lubrication work and oil changes

J g

ive perforned b {ite Location, the -

2 mothod providing for-the eliminmtion of waste oil sms\' be in acoordance °

53

20 1082 (1) "

- with Water Resources Administrstion

quirements. <. -7 o o e

petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are received,
I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informa-
tive will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for

]

3

partment .. -

: t must oomply vith
complete information,' contact *. .

[

e A
e

f’.l‘

- - abandonment, owner mst contact the Dj.vision

BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

HARRY J PISTEL, P E.
DIRECTOR -

June 10, 1985

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item #349 (1984~1985)
Property Owner: Robert L. Edd, Sr.

S/ES Holbrook Rd. 3800' S/W of Liberty Rd.

Acres: 13.28 acres
District: 2nd

Dear Mr. Jabloni

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this
office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject
item, .

General Comments:

As no public facilities are involved, this office has no comment.,

Very truly yours,

o

o e 7 {Z/’d’%/’z/%_
“1{. MARKLE, P.E., Chief

ureau of Public Services

J

JAM:EAM:ROP:sg

cc: File

. e - AR

. )

‘ J‘Zoniﬂe Iten # 349 zoning Advisory Committee Meoting of
Page2 T T LT TR TS O

PR ey

b e ) Prior to rezing of existing structure/s; petitioner must contact the Division

~of Water Quality and Waste Management at L9k-3768, regarding removal and/or
~ddeposal of potentially hazardous materlals and eolid wastes., S

Any abandoned underground storage tanks oontaining gasoline, waste oil, sol-
vents, etc., must have the contents removed by & licensed hauler and either

-~ be removed from the property or properly backfilled,  Prior to removal or-
of Water Quality and Waste = .
- Management, at L9L-3768., - = - L e - S o Do e

Soil percolation tests (have ﬁeeh/mat 'be)h
+ The results are valid until : -

" Lo

conducted, . . - ‘.

Soll percclation test results have expired. Petitiéxier Bhdﬁld-cohtfa-h:t SR .
L

+

the Division of Environmental Support Services to determine whether -
- additional tests are required. .- T S L
Where water wells are to be used as & Bource of water gupply, a well meeting
- the minimum Baltimore County Standards must be drilled. - S
In acoordance with Section 13-117 of the Baltimore County Code, the water
well yield test o o ' Co e '
_ ; shall be valid until - - : '
) 18 not acceptable and uust be retested
. . prior to conveyance of property and approval of Building Permit
.. Applications, - - ERE B T I O
). Prior to ocoupancy approval, tho potability of the water pupply must be
o verifiedl by collection of bacteriological and chemical water samples,
If subniseion of plans to the County Esview Group 18 required, a Hydro-

- = '

. geologiegl Study and an Envj.ronmental Effeotp Report must be submitted.- - o

P
[y ) . »

Thie must be accomplished I

BALTIMORE COUNTY

QFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWOM, MARYLAND 21204
494-321

NORMMAM E. GERDEN
DRECTOR,

JoLw 24, 1985

Mr. Arnptd Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Joning Advisary Meeting of Mo 21 ' ‘956

Item # 3459
PrggertyBOwner: RosE2T L Epo, 5.

Location: g2 f5,08 oL BROOK RonD 3800

Sw oF LIBERTT Ros D,

The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
petition and of fers the following comments, The items checked below are
applicable,

Dear Mr, Jablon:

(M )There are no site planning factors requiring comment,

{ gA County Review Group Meeting 1s required,

{ A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
forward by the Bureau of Public Services.

(  )This site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a
subdivision. The plan myst show the entire tract,

(  )A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior
to issuance of a building permit.

{ )The access is not satisfactory,

{ )The circulatfon on this site is not satisfactory.

! }The parkina arrangement is not satisfactory,

Parking calculattons must be shown on the plan, .

( )inis property contains sofls which are defined as wetlands, and
development on these soils 15 prohibited.

( )Comstruction in or alteration of the floodpiain 1s prohibited
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development.
Regulations,

)0evelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the Baltimore County Master Plan,

)The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Boar
on .

JLandscaping: Must comply with Balt imor= LCounty LandsCape Manual.

)The property fs located in a deficient service area as defined by

B111 178-79. Npo building permit may be issued until & Reserve

Eapacity Use Certificate has been jssved. The defictent service

] .

JThe property is located in a traffic area controlied by a "D* level
intersection as defined by Bi11 178-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity myy hecome more limited, The Basic Services Areas
are re-evaluated annually by the County Council.

1 )additiona) conmeq§§:

Eugene A, Bober
Chief, Current Planning and Development
cc: James Hoswell

BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

PAUL H. REINCKE
CHIEF

Mr, Arnold Jaklon

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

June 5' 19535

Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Plaris Advisory Committee

RL: Property Owner: Robert L. Eda, Sr. -

Location: S/E side Holbrook Road 3800' SW of Liberty Road
Item No.: 349 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of May 21,
Gentlemean:

Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed bé this

Bureau and the comments “elow marked with an *"X® are applicable and required
to be corrected cr incorporated into the final plans ror the property.

() 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and shall be

located at intervals or feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Piblic Works.

Lo

A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department,

The site shall be made to comply with ail applicable parts of r‘;he
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

The buildings and structures existing or p.oposed on the site shall

comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection

Associration Standard No. 101 *Life Safety Code®, 1976 ediiion prior
to occupancy. : ' : : :

Site plans are approved, as drawn.
The Fire Prevention Bureau las no comments, at thiw tims.
. Noted and /

~#3 Apprcved: * - L

Fire Prevenr®on Bureau

-t

/

BALTIMORE COUNTYO
DEFARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING AR
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 :
494-3550

o

STEPHEN E. COLLINS

(e ‘ [
DI«RECTOR o June 7 » 1985 " 8 Chhdt

Ppgint®
ot

X

IONING Divmr.&t‘lf

Mr., Arnold Jahlon
2oning Commissioner

County Cffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No. 349 ZAC-Meeting of May 21, 1985

Property Owner: Robert L. Edd, Sr.
location: S/E side Holbrook Road 3200' SW of Liberty Road

Existing Zoning: R.C.5
Proposed Zoning: Special exception for a golf course and/or country
cluir or other similar recreation club and/or

vegtaurant.

Acres: 13.28 acres
District: Znd

Dear Mr, Jablor:

The entrance to this site should be a minimum of 24' wide
and the driveway should be 20' wide. The proposed parking lot at the
front of the site ia on a severe slope ana will require a grading plan.
The width of Holbrook Road varies from 14" to 24' and cannot be considered
as adequate access for a large traffic generator. Powell's Run Road is a
15" wide road with sight distance problemz at this intersection of
Marriottsville Road, due to vertical curves, and cannot be considered

adequate access.

e,

Ay

Michael S. Flinigan
Traffic Engineering Assoc., 1I

& LCENSES
EOMW.SONSMGMARYLAND 21204

TED ZALESKI, JR.
DIRECTOR

June 7, 1985

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Toming Commiss] mer

Office of Plamming and Zoning

Towson, Maryland 21204,

Jear Rr, Jabloo:

Comments on Item # LT Zoning sdviscry Comittes Nesting sre s folloves

Property Qwwr: Robert L. Edd, Sr. :
Locations S/E Si1de Holbrook Road 3800' SW of Liberty Road
Distriety C 2nd. -

APFLICA®LE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED:t
‘::) 411 wtructures shall eonfors to the Maltimore Courty Puilding Code as adopted by Coumcil P11l #17-L3,

the Masyland Code for the Hundiocspped and Aged (4.M.5.1. #117-1 ~ 1960) and other apprisabis Comsl and Ttandards,

(::) 4 bullding and sther mieceallanecus permits shall be required bafore the start of any conwtructicm,
alterations be required to bring any Ofl B

C. Residentisls Two setz of construction drarings are r::ggid to gilo -

regivtered in Marylend Architect oy Eaginest is/is not required o

‘l!' canstracilon dravings sealed and uigned by & registered ur!-nﬂnndnxdutu%
or Engineer ahsl) be required to file with Pourm’t apulicati Reproduced mOceptable.
1s required Ttem "D" would be applicebie. oS T Rt socepraile

muur.mmmHsmormmmm.muxwrmmwt&

mmam:ducthn"—ounmmwlotlm Huumm.mmmuuu'

than J°=0 to & interier lot line. Any wdl built & e interior lot line shall Teswive & fire or
“l. Ses Tele L1, Section 107, Sectiam 06,2 and Table L02. Be openings parmitt
Ttarior wall vlth&n'3‘-0 of sn irterier lod lins. .?. 4 inm

Tha strwsture doss Dot appeer to omply with Table 505 for permissable beight/srea. R ta the
varimne by this affice nannot be oonaidered until the necessary data p-rt.in{;c te 51;222}-1- -d

§

THe Tequested veriance Appaard 1o confliet with Gectien{e) . . of th.rilliilﬂﬂt,

Co T8y Buliding Cooe,

X . } o ) e

: . . ¥
Vhem fO4Ang far & roquired Chapge af ﬂlcﬁﬁaehp-nty Permit, ¢ alteration peradl oplication mhall nl‘:?
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efﬂmmmdhmﬂmm:rmuhwumhﬂlmutu'wponse. If deaired

e spplicant may cbtain addit!foms] izformation by visiting Pom 122 of the Coumty WTice Duilding at 113 -

Muilding Pians keview

-

« fheszpesis Aveous, Toweon, Marylund ZL204.
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A T s Should any
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prrait plicst:
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a pt_mn.tt! -

Sonatruction 1Ype 18 provided. See Tad'e LIl snd 505 snd have your irchitect/Engloms cantect this departmcat.
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PETITION I'CR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

Gounty Board of Appeals of Baltimore County

Room 200 Tourt Houez  (Hearing Room #218)
Totvsan, Maryland 21204 _ ’

(301) 434-3180 @ ounty Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
November 14, 1985 Roam 200 Court House

Totoson, Margland 21204
(301)494-3180

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property si “in Dalti

[ L » leg I y situate in Baltimore Co
described in the description and plat attached heret
Special Exception under the Zonir:ug L Shing Regulaton

o ¢ huutg and which is
- '8 a part hereol, nere etition for &
aw and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore Couz’lt[;, to use the

herein described property for golf_course aud/ox country. club or_other similar recrea-

IN THE MATTER BEFORE
OF THE APPLICATION OF
ROBERT L. EDD, SR.

FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
FOR A GOLF COURSE, ETC. OF
SE/S HOLBROOK RD. 3200’
5. OF LIBERTY ROAD

2nd DISTRICT

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
P———— e . — -

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT January 28, 1986

REASONS, REQUESTS FCR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2{b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE-
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-
ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL #59-79

Property is 1o be posted and advertised as nrescribed by Zoning Regulations. BALTIMORE COUNTY

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Excepti is i i
[, ve, ptior advertising, posting, etc., u
of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning x%glt}llatiorgls and re%?xl'lic?iltl}?é

NO. 86-78-X
of Balti.nore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County. -

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire
406 W. Pennsylvania Avenue

CASE NG. 86-78-X Towson, MD 21204

ROBERT L. EDD, SR.

Contract Purchaser:

(Type or Print Nafe) JT
ﬁa&,%’w SE-For golf course and/or country club
Signature s Tem—= = A e e T T

Signature A L or similar club and/or restaurant per Enclosed herewith is a copy of the Order of Dismissal
82 » Sec. 1A04.2.B.8 and 15 the County Board of Appeals in the above entitled case. = o
Bil-ﬂfond Court | K passed today by y PP G club, or similar club and/or restaurant per Section 1A04.2.B.8 and 15 of the Bdaltimore
LAress ) Ly

8/30/85 - Z.C.'s Order - Granted
Millersville, Maryland 21108 ; o L subj. to restrictions Very truly yours, 2 County Zoning Regulations.  The subject property is located on the socutheast side of
City and State — :

ASSIGNED FOR: TUESDAY, JANUARY 28, 1986, at 10 a.m.
. A *
C% . ﬂw,,f .

Edith T. Eisenhart, Adm. Secretary

SE/s Holbrook Rd., 3800' S of ' Case No. 86-78-X OPINION
Liberty Rd. ‘ Robert L. Edd, Sr.

2nd District This case comes before this Board on ar appeal from an Order of the

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Zoning Commissioner granting a special exception for a Golf Course and/or country

Attcrney ifor Petitioner:
Teslie M. Pittler

(Type or Priiit Mame

o E. Michael O. Ramsey, Esg. Protestant
Signature City and State -

et 12386 4 .
Suite 501, 2§ Allegheny Avenue N e
-"Xd:i““i _________ 51'_1 --__.‘_A_ _____________ - Name, address and phone number of legal owner, '
ress tract purchaser or representative to be contactef" "~ —

Towson, Maryland 21204

Holbrook Road 3800 feet south of Liberty Road in the Second t£lection District of

ccy Leslie M, Pittler, Esq. Counsel for Petitioner

Baltimore County,
Rokert L. Edd, Sr. Petitioner

Upon cross-examination of Petitioner's first witness there became apparent

re
Barbara Hartman " Enclosu

l some possible deficiencies in the petition as tiled. When these problems with the
cc: People's Counse

Lesiie M. Pittler, Esquire
Mr. Robert L. Edd, 5r.
Michael O. Ramsey, Esquire
Ms. Barbara Hartman
Norman E. Gerber

James G. Hoswell

Arnold Jablon

Jean M. H. Jung

James E. Dyer

S. Eric DiNenna, Esq. Counsel for Protestants-Appellants

Henry Robilnson, et al petition became apparent to all present, the Petitioner's attorney made a Motion to

Phyllis C. Friedman People's Counsel

withdraw the petition without prejudice. There was no objection from Protestants-
Norman Gerber

Appellants’ attorney ror any objection from People’s Counsel. T!.zrefore, the Board
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this |

July 85
, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

James Hoswell

Arnold Jablon will grant the request for the withdrawal of the petition without prejudice.

rejuired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in iwo newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning Sl
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore 2 James Dyer

Angust: 85

Jean Jung

Countv, on the For the reasons set forth in the aforegcing Opinion, it is this 28th day

of January, 1986, by the County Boaré of Appea!s, ORDERED that the Motion to

Z.C.0.—No. 1

June Holmen, Secy.

2© a® B o e

utilizing the tennis courts and pool, a banquet hall to serve up to 400 guests, DiPiete, 448 A.2d 1271 (R.I., 1982). When interpreting the zoning regulations,

PETITION SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS BEFORE THE l
CHER

a2 lounge open to the public Thursday, Friday, and Saturday from 9:00 p.m. to the restrictive language contained must be strictly construed so as to allow the

2:00 a.m., and a restaurant open to the public seven days per week seating up to landowner the least restrictive use of his property. Mayor of Balto. v. Byrd,

62 A,.2d 588 {1948); Lake Ad . V. . -
PETITION SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS 3 venture, Inc. v. Zoning Hearing Bd. of Dingham Town

S of Liberty Road -
2nd Election District

50 customers.

ZONING COMMISSI \ .
The Protestants oppose the proposed uses in that they believe there will be : ship, 440 A.2d 1284 (Pa. Cmwlth., 1982). When the language of a zoning regula-

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

ROBERT L. EDD, SR. - #86-78-X tion is clear and certain, there 1s nothing left for interpretation and the or-

Rebert L. Edd, Sr., no adequate means of protecting the neighboring communities from thre trash,

Case No. 856-T8-X

Petitioner noise, and general rowdyism which characterized the uses on this site in the dinance must be interpreted literally. Morgony v. Bevilacqua, 4i¢ A.2d €61

middle and late 1970's. The Petitioner proposes to have adequate parking, se- (R.I., 1981}. Section 402.3, BCZR, is clear and unambiguous.

Dismiss the petition be GRANTED and the petition, therefore, is hereby DISMISSED .« » . ok x

curity, and cooperation with the community. He is also willing to close tne The meaning of the plainest words in a statute may be controlled by the

without prejudice. FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

access point from Holbrock Road context. A statute should be so construed that all ite parts harmonize with

A 11 this decision must be in accordance with Rules B-1 The Petitioner herein requests speclal exceptions for a country club and
ny appeal from this de |

Mp. Corteal testified that, fn his opinion, the conditions precedent as de- each other and render them consistent with its general object and scope. Pitt-

restaurant, as more particularly described on Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

lineated in Secticn 502.1, Baltimore Coun‘y Zoning Regulations (BCZR), would be man v. Housing Authority, 25 A.2d 406.

13

l through B-13 ¢f the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

The Petitioner appeared and testified and was represented by Counsel. Also

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

—

(

Willi T. Hackett, Chairran

/
/// (et

e

“ .
pe it $ %)
Patricia Phipps '’

ORDCR ReCLIVED FOR FILING

testifying on behalf of the Petitioner were Tony Corteal, a professional land
planner from STV Lyon Associates, and Barbara Canion, a professional marketing
analyst. Michael 0. Ramsey, an attorney, appeared on his own behalf, as did
Barbara Hartman, as Protestants. Numerous other Protestants also appeared, some
of which testified., See Protestants' Exhibit 1.

Testimony indicated that the subject prnperty, zoned R.C.5 and located on
Powells Run Road off Marriottsville Road, had been improved with a country club
and other uses but has been unused since 1981. Indeed, thils properiy has been
thas source of much consternation and concern in the community since the then
existing country club was closed after Hurricane Agnes in the middle 1970's.
The property consists of 13.28 acres and contains a one-story building with a
bar}dining room-lounze, snack bar, swimming pool, cabanas, and tennis courts.
to the property may be gained from both Powells Run Road and Holbrook
Protestants were concerned that the proposed uses would create a traffic
sche for those living on Holbrook Road, which averages between 14 fert and
t in width.

he Petitinner prcposes to rehabilitate the existing buildings and grounds,

S AQHNISTRATIEE ASSH

T

will cost $875,000. He proposes to copen a health and fitness center,

R RECEIVED FOR FILING

/]

satisifed and that the proposed special excepticns wouid not create any adverse
impact on the community.

The Petitioner seeks relief from Section 1A04.2.B.8 and 15, pursuant to
Sectlon 502.1, BCZR.

Saction 1404.2.B.15 refers to Section 4C2.3, BCIR, which is a subtitle of
Section 402, BCZR, entitled "conversion of dwellings". While there is no dwell-
ing to be converted here, one must read Section 402.3 in corjunction with Sec-
tion 1A04.2.B.15, which states "Restaurants...converted fron dwellings or other
buildings as provided in Subsection 4C2.3".

]Itris clear that the Baltimore County Council (Council) intended that res-
'-nts could be converted from elcher dwellings or other buildings, - but could
%%ly granted subject to the conditions set out in Scction 402.3.

l’-‘I‘here 13 a strong presumption of the correctness of original zones and of
-

comp;ehensive zoning., Howard County v. Porsey, 438 A.2d 1339 (1932). There is
=

pi;;esumption of validity that must be accepted. Johnson & Wales College v,
L

URDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

The basic princinles of statutory consiruction were comprehensively set out

by the Court of Appeals in State v, Fabritz, 276 Md. 416 (1975), cert. denied,

425 U.S. 94z (1976):

The cardinal rule in the construction ol statutes is to efe-
fectuate the real and actual intention of the Legislature.
Purifoy v. Merc. Safe Dep. & Trust, 273 Md. 58, 327 A.2d 483
{1974}; Scoville Serv., Inc. v. Comptroller, 269 Md. 390,
306 A.2d 534 (1973); Neight v. State, 225 Md. 251, 170 A.2d
212 {1961}, Equally well settled is the p[rincinle that
statutes are to be construed reasovnably with reference to
the purpose to be accomplished, Walker v. Montgomery County,
244 Md, 98, 223 A.2d 181 (1966}, and in light of the evils
or mischief sought to be remedied, Mitchell v, State, 115§
Md. 360, 80 A.2d 1020 (1911); in other words, every statu-
tory enactment must be 'considered irn its entirety, and in
the context of the purpose underlyirg [its] enactment,'
Giant of Md. v, State's Attorney, 267 Md. 501 at 509, 298
A.2d 4eg7, at 432 (1973). Of ccurse, & statute should be
construed according to the ordinary and natural import of
its langvage, since it is the language of the statute which
constitutes the primary source for determining the leglsla-
tive intent. Crosvenor v. Supervisor of Assess., 271 Md.
232; 315 A.2d 758 (1974); Height v. State, supra. Where
there 1s no ambiguity or obscurity in the languazs of a
statue, there i2 usvally no need to luok elsewhere to accer-
tain the intentlion of the Legislature. furifoy v. Merc.-
Saie Deposil & Tru_t, supra., Thus, where statutory language
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- X-1168:

CEIVED.

SITE AREA:

BEARING< AS suow HER
" ESTABLISHED BY THE BA
* AS REFERENCED

PARMIWG AHAL‘(&‘&

v

.2 COUNCIL DIS »

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD."

ELECTION D

CLUB
3825 HOLBROOK ROAD

\

k

EON ARE BASED ON THE GRID MERIDIAN AS
LTIMORE COUNTY METROPO
RAVERSE STATION §:

<
O FROM T LITAN DISTRICT,

‘ X-ll&?: NORTH 35,361.38 -
NORTH 35,503.72

. ELEVATIONS AS SH
¢ IS A CROSS-CUT IN
NORTH SIDE OF LIBE
' ELEVATION = 635,648

UTILITIES AND OTHEP .JdSTRUCTIONS AS SHOHN HEREUH HAVE BEEN
LOCATED BY AcTuse FIELD MEASUREMENTS SUPPLEMENTED BY INFORMATION
- OBTAINED Froet THE VARIOUS AGENCIES INVOLVED.
GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY OR THE COMPLETENESS OF THE INFORMATION RE-
THE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL SUCH INFORMATION TO HIS
OWN SATISFACTION AND MUST NOTIFY THE UTILITY COMPANIES INVOLVED

CEED REFERENCE:

WEST 65,009.03
WEST 67,165.05

OWN HEREON ARE BASED 0
THE CENTER OF
TY ROAD, EAS
FEET s

«HMARK X-2024, WHICH
WALL OF OPEN INLET ON
LBRGOK ROAD.

- HOWEVER, WE DO NOT

| -TOPOGRAPHIC SUREY
HIDDEN VALLEY COUNTR

!

5

AUGUST A. KROMETIS
LIBER 5679, FOLIO 338

AUGUST 31, 1976

. “CLUBHOUSE LOT" PLAT TWO (E.H. x
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accessory structures. If the Council had intended to limit such conversions to L ; County Review Group {CRG) approval shall be obtained
& alleys therein, nor be inconsistent with the purposes of the property's zocning ; and no waiver of its required public meeting shail be
dwellings or its accessory structures, it would have said so. " ' granted. At such time, the Zoning Commissioner shall
i classification, nor in any other way inconsistent with the spirit and intent of . defer to the CRG the deci~on as to whether Holbrook
If ‘the Council had intended only dwellings to be converted to restaurants i B Road should be availzable f'or ingress and egress to the
' . the BCZR. ! site. The revised site plan, delineating Restrictions
Section 1A04.2.B.15 would have made reference tn Section 402 and not Section i 5 1 through 5 and specifying the rermitted uses, shall be
o _ Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing . submitted to the ZRG for its approval and thsn to the

It would not be logical otherwise to conclude that the Council intended o 3 Zoning Commissioner.

held, and 1t appearing that by reason of the requirements of Section 502.1 b
the phrase .cp 6 "other buildings" to be considered only as "accessory™ build- having been met and the health, safety, and general welfare of the community not : The Petitioner shall previde the security arrangemeit
: as defined in Petitioner's Exhibit 2.

is plain and free froc amblguity and expresses a definite
and sensible meaning, courts are not at liberty to disregard
the natural import of words with a view towards making the
statute express an intention which is dilferent from its
plain meaning. Gatewood v. State, 244 Md. 609, 224 A.2d 677
(1966). On the other hand, as stated in Maguire v. State,
192 Md. 615, €23, 65 A.2d 299, 302 (1949}, '[aldherence to
the mezning of words does not reguire or permit isolation of :
words from their context'#*%#[since] the meaning of the ‘ : 402.3.
plainest words in a statute may be controlled by the context
» 2 -« ' ' In construing statutes, therefore, results that
are unreasonable, 1illogical or i»consistent with common
sense should be avolded whenever possible consistent with
the statutory language, with the real lesgislative intention
prevailing cver the intention indicated by the literal mean-
ing. B, F. Saul Co. v. West End Park, 250 Md. 707, 246 A.2d
591 (1968); Sanza v. Md. Board of Censors, 245 Md. 319, 226
A.2d 317 (1967); Height v. State, supra.

ings to dwellings. There is no question that the intent was to condition any 3 being adversely affected, the special exceptions should be granted.
o The term "member® shall be defined as follows:

conversion to the requirements of Section 402.3. e Therefore, IT I3 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore County,
th An indivicual or family who belongs to the

It is clear that the BCZR permits the uses requested by the Petitioner in a this _JO =  day of August, 1985, that the Petition for Special Exceptions I country c¢lub or similar outdoor recreation

l - club herein granted to the Petitioner; saild

: R.C.5 Zone by sr=cial exception. 1 f?f is h by GRANTED f and after the L meaanbershi shall be bona fide and in good
The intent of the BCZR must be determined as being construed as a whole. Y P It 1s equally clear that the proposed country - for a country club and restaurant be and 1s hereby » from ratth, sﬂbject to the rules and regulations

club, 1i.e., health and recreation center with an accessory lounge and banquet - date of this Order, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are . promilgated by the country club or similar

' - outdoor recreation club. Such membership

hall, snack bar, etc., and the proposed restaurant would not be detrimental to : conditions precedent to the relief herein granted: ] <hall be for a delineated duration of at
] least six months.

See Smith v. Miller, 249 Md. 390. Thus, the specific language delineating the

use regulations in Section 402.3, BCZR, must be construed in light of all of the

the primary uses in the vicinity. Therefore, it must be determined whether the e 1. No more than 12 persons shall be employed in the [it-
o ness and recreation center. X
conditions as delineated in Section 502.1 are satisified. : A?Qfl"
' 2. No more than 25 persons shall be employed in the ) .
After reviewing all of the testimony and evidence presented, it appears banquet hall and lounge, and it shall be available only g Comyssioner of
to members and their guests and shall not be open to o altimsre County
that the special exceptions should be granted with certain restrictions, as more the general public. )

provisions concerning the ceonversion to restaurants so that the several parts of

those regulations are given their intended effect. Moreover, the relationship

between those various provisions must be reconciled as a whole. See Smith, su-

pra; Bowie Vol. Fire Depart. & Rescue Squad, Inc. v. Bd. of County Commission-~ AJ/srl

fully described below, , The restaurant may be open to the public seven days per B
: week from 4:00 p.m. to 2:00 a.m., subject to the feol- . cc: Leslie M. Pittier, Esquire
The Petitioner had the burden of adducing testimony and evidence which i lowing conditions i

ers, 255 Md. 381; Anderson, American Law of Zoning, Section 16.08.

"Zoning regulations are in derogation of common law rights and they cannot Michael O. Ramsey, Esquire

would show that the proposed uses meet the prescribed standards and requirements s a. Meals may be served only at tables, 1ndoors s
A or on an outdoor terrace, and not to persons _ jf Ms. Barbara Hartman
set forth in Section 502.1. In fact, the Petitioner has shown that the proposed - remalning in their vehicles. v

be construed to include or to exclude by implication that which is not clearly

Wwithin ihelr express terms." Yokely, Zoning Law & Practice, Sections 1-4 and People's Counsel

uses would be conducted without real detriment to the neighborhood and would not At least one parking space per table shall be

provided.

gl

25-8;  hspen Hill Venture v. Montgomery County, 265 Md. 303 {1972). Landay v.

adversel affect the blic int .
Machi)1iams, 173 MA. 460 {1938) a/k/a Landay v. Bd. of Zoning Appeals. Zoning sely publi nterest The facts and circumstances do not show

Only one business sign shall be permitted.

/2 A
vLv% |

sl 32,
o

t aﬂ:‘d the proposed uses at th 1
15§tions must be strictly construed and cannot be extended by implication to prop 2 ¢ particular locatlon described by Petitioner's Service shall be provided only at mealtimes.

Exhiigit 1t would have any ad
it wuses not clearly within their scope. Gino's of Maryland, Inc. v. Y verse impact avove and beyond  that tnnerc “tly

No 1live entertainment shall be provided either in the
lounge or in the restaruant; however, at the end of the
first year of operation, the Petitioner may file a Pe-
tition for Special Hearing to amend this condition.

assL'iated with such a ial Q0
ore, 250 Md. 621 (1968); McQuillin, Municipal Corp., Section 25.72. The = special exceptlon use irrespective of its location within

vyl 3L, 73’\:"

[
gone. Schultz v, Pritts, 432 A.2d 1319 (1981).

the word "or" to add the phrase "other bulldings" is conjunctive and does

=
gThe proposed uses will not be detrimental to the health, safety, or general The tennis courts and pool shall be avallable only to

Zlimit the applicability of converting restaurants from dwellings or its members

[ 4
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fare of the locality, nor tend to create congestion in rcads, streets, or
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ORD:R RECEIVED FOR FILING
ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

U
DATE

ﬂEﬂ?HCMJD.(:RCMSS & ETZEL . , ' £;}’|’$:3:"

CARL L GERMOLD . A EWMERITUS ‘
PHILP K. CROSS Registered Professional Land Surveyors PAUL G. DOLLINEERG : (/
JOUN ¥, ETREL 412 DELLAWARE AVENUE - FRED M. DOLLEKBEND

Jibiew O Uimen TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTICN BEFORE THE OOUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

625 2470 SE/S Holbrook Rd. 3800' S of PETITION FOR SPECTAL EXCE, .ION BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

January 16 1979 Liberty Rd4., 2nd District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY SE/S Holbrook Rd., 3800° PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
’ S of Liberty Rd., OF BALTIMORE COUNTY SE/S of Holbrook Rd., 3800' S

Zoning Description ' . Bied ggﬁﬁoiérmn, SR., Case No. 86~78-X st ;: 2nd District Liberty Rd., 2nd District - OF BALTTMORE COUNTY
£11 that plece or narcel of land szituate, lying and being in PR SUMIACHED ROBERT L. EDD, SR., Petitioner Case No. 86-78-X RCBERT L. EDD, SR., Petitioner Case No, 86-78-X

the Second Election District of Baltimore County tate af Marylani e ' RS
and described as follows to wit: ’ - o RO BRSO NOT SERveD =7 __ 197 [ NOTICE OF APPEAL U
: REASON NOT Sever _CAn T Romch

Beginning for the same on the southeast side of Holbrook Road, poena .
50 feet wide, at a p>int distant 3800 feet measurcd southerly alongz : Flease Issue a sub for: SeENIFE Please note an appeal fram your decision in the above-captioned
the east side of Holbrook Road from Liberty Road and running thencas Mr. August A. Krometig CF _.q,_,a.,._.f'r(', COUNT
end binding on the southeast side of ilolbrook 20ad, Northeasterly ‘ 02308 Foxley Road e C e Aome | matter, under date of August 30, 1985, to the County Board of Appeals Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
by a line curving to the left having a radius of 245 feet, for a | Timonium, Maryland 21093 o )
distance of 36,68 feet, thence leaving said Holbrook Pozd and !
running thence, the fourteen following lines viz: South L5 degrees
39 minut;s 43 segcrzds East !489.14.951'93*;, Southerly by a line curving
to the right having a radius of 750 feet for a distance of 217.90 County at the hearim heduled i abov
feet, South83!.; degree; 34 minutes 16 secoggs Vest 161,20 feet, South ya g schedd n the e-captioned matter before
9 degrees 08 minutes 51 zeconds Zast 194, feet, South 23 degrees the County Board of Appeals for Tuesday, J. 28, 1986 O: - edman
11 minutes 55 seconds Yest 76.16 feet, South 64 t’iegrees 56 minutes o e als for Tuesday, January 28, 1386, at 10:00 a.m., Thyllls Cole Fri

59 séconds West 495.59 fest, South L1 degrees 28 minutes 01 second : to attend said hearing on that date and on ub t da which People’s Counsel for Baltimore County s 7/) A A {
Vest 120.42 feeot, South 23 degrees 25 minutes L3 seconds West 40 g on any sthsequen ¥s upan © | %‘IV&“C@%

g:egéglli:z:hggﬂmg;ﬁgzgssgl mgnuge 38 ie;ggd;g‘d;sttﬂuf.12hr§gta North it micht be thereafter scheduled. ? //(' Z Phyllis Cole Friedman
saconds Eas e eet, MNor egrees ‘ Cg‘ o H - People's Counsel for Baltimore Coun
minutes 09 seconds Zast 256,58 feet, Lorth 16 aegrees 30 minutes 1 4 Lopmtts : ¥
7 seconds East 200,85 feet, Worth 56 degrees 03 minutes 23 seconds ” -
East 125.36 feet and North 1lh degrees 26 minutes 05 seconds East Deputy Pecple's Counsel /o / '
516,47 feet to the tlace of beginning. . Rm. 223, Court House JC/U-“’ //(%77
3 ofad # : Phylli$ Cole Friedman Towson, Maryland 21204 e R 7 J
tatfltnie 13.28 Aor ~d mor . o , : . People's Counsel for Baltimore County a 494-2188 Peter Max Zimmerman
Wio gk ?iaaﬂng;c..,.g 2 ,,ff,"f?;,? ?a“mifzim‘}%imagm Mﬂ%fﬁ»«@ - ‘ . Room 223, Court House | Deputy People’s Counsel
Beirg the pardel of lan mignated as Clubhouse and shown on : el Twsgnéamland 21204 1. RmT, - 223, Court Fouse
a plat titled Flat Two cf Adelphi Corporation Subdivision and pre- 494-21 1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this _2_1_ day of September, 1985, 21D 21204
corded among the Plat Records of Haltimore County in Plat Book | 494-2188
E.H.K.Jr. o, 43 folio 37.

and forward all papers in connection therewith to the Board for hearing. captioned matter, NOtices should be sent of any hearing dates or other
- proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any prelimjnary or
final Order.

to appear as a witness on behalf of the People's Counsel for Dallinore

s

Peter Max Zimmerman

.
.

Pii 2

L Jii el

a copy of the foregoing Notice of Appeal was mailed to Leslie M. Pittler,

-Being the land of the petitioners herein and shown on & plat Esquire, Suite 501, 28 Allegheny Ave., Towson, MD 21204: and Michael : '7.‘ | I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 24th day of June, 1985, a copy

flled with the Baltimore County Zoning Office, Mr. Skeriff: 0. Ramsey, Esquire, Suite 712, 8 N. Calvert St., Baltimore, M 21202. 05 of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Leslie M. Pittler,

Esquire, Suite 501, 28 Allegheny Ave., Towson, MD 21204, Attorney for

IO Z 2#“ o 7 . - Petitioner.

C&m{f Y] (fa, ot 72 B 722 a7 P : oner
Edith T. Eisenhart, Adm. Secy. e Peter Max Zimmenman - S

County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County | i 7

1839121;,4?2u¢<; :EZ

Peter Max Zimmerman

Please issue this summons.
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEFTICON

2nc %lection District

Southeast side of Holbrook Road, 3800' South
of Liberty Road

DATE AND TIME: Monday, Aucust 19, 1985 at 1:30 p.m.

Les
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towsoii, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Special Exception for golf course and/or country club or
other similar recreation club and/or restaurant pursuant to Section
1404.2.B.8 and 15 under the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

August 15, 1985

lie M. Pittler, Esquire

Suite 501, 28 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Petition for Special Exception
SE/S of Holbrook Rd., 3800' South
of Liberty Road

2nd Electin District

Robert L. kdd, Sr., Petitioner
Case No. 86-78-X

Dear Mr. Pittler,

Being the preperty of Robert L. Edd, Sr. as shown on
the plat filed with the Zoning Office. . an

In the event that this Petition is granted, a buildin 1 i 1thi s

) : s g permit may be 1issued within
the thirty (30) day appeal period. _The Zoning Commissioner will, however, enter- on
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for
good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the

This is to advise you that _$ 69.76 js due for advertising

and posting of the above property. 1his fee must be paid before

Order is issued,

This fee must be paid and the zoning sign and post returned
the day of the hearing. Do not remove sign until day of the

hearing.

hearing set above or made at the hearing. S =
BY ORDER OF
ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

~jmore County, Maryland,
Lty Office Building,

N. 012600 .

rely,

ACCOUNT i Bl TN N,

receveo " ~~Loslie M, Pittler, Esq.

FROM:.

e o ,Ma»yc
amount_$ 125,47 D JABLO
g Commissioner

-
aF

tnd
';onﬁﬂﬁi;rtisinq and Postine Casng  2/-821-A

[}
™ 86-78-:(“&7-76

-
- &

CUlTwween ], cuTiy L0 agl

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

Mollie E., Turner
4337 Holbrook Road
Baltimore, MD 21133

Kenneth L. Schaefer
3902 Powell's Run Rcad
Baltimore, MD 21133

Charles L. Kires
3904 Falls Run Road
Baltimore, MD 21133

John R. Ortenzi

32 Milston=Road

Baltimore, MD 21133

Owner - Lot #3 Holbrook Poad

Robart & Barbara Tanner
4314 Eolbrook Road
Baltimore, MD 21133

Betty & Bud Constantine
10417 Liberty Road
Baltimore, MD 21133

Kevin & Mary Kaye Cassidy
5410 Deer Park Road

Owings Mills, MD 21117

Owner - Lot #25 Holbrook Road

Stanley L. Stevenson

3910 Chatham Road

Baltimore, MD 21207

Owner - Lot #25 Holbrcok Road

Ruth Dixon

6743 Townbroock Drive
Baltimore, MD 21133

Owner = Lot-4301 Holbrook Road

Robert & Evelyn Donovan

3564 Hor*+on Avenue

Baltimore, Mp 21225

Cwner - Lot #3. Holbrook Road

John & Nancy Grunewald

8819 Sigrid Road

Baltimore, MD 21133

Owner - Lot=-4110 Holbrook Road

_-D

Monty & Margie Jones
4410 Chapeldale Rcad
Baltimore, MD 21133

William E. Klingelhoffer
10743 Liberty Road
Baltimore, MD 21133

Philip J. & Catherine E, Spampinato
4208 Holbrook Road
Baltimore, MD 21133

Clarre & Marie Mallory
4121 Holbrook Road
Baltimore, MD 21133

Harold & Ethel Wanzer
4205 Holbrook Road
Baltimore, MD 21133

Leslie & Thelma Schwatka
4325 Holbrook Road
Baltimore, MD 21133

Alex & Kathryn Johnson
4339 Holbrook Rcad
Baltimore, MD 21133

Edith Cartin
4417 Holbrook Road
Baltimore, MD 21133

Colin & Judith Enos
4310 Holbrook Road
Baltimore, MD 21133

Kevin Bayer

3512 Rolling Road

Baltimore, MD 21207

Owner = Lot #28 Holbrook Road

Joseph & Tina Wilkinson

8600 Church Lane

Baltimore, MD 21133

Ownier - Lot #1 Holbrook Roaad

Michael Rausey

4706 Belle Forte

Baltimore, MD 21208

Owner ~ Lot-4106 Holbrook Road

Leslie M, Pi‘er, Esquire
Suite 501, 28 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

July 19, 1985

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
SE/S of Holbrook Rd., 3800' South
of Liberty Road
2nd Election District

Robert L. Edd, Sr., Petitioner
Case No. 86-78-X

TIME: 1:30 p.m.

DATE: Monday, Auqust 19, 1985

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Marvland

‘—'=-_<

ssioner
ounty

Mr. & Mrs. Kenneth Tomlinson

10648 Liberty Road

Baltimore, MD 21133
&7 ERIC DiINENNA“

DIiNENNA, MANN & BRESCHI
406 W, Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 296-6820

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

P
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 3¢ ~ day of September, 1985,

a copy of the aforegoing Order for Appeal, was mailed, postage

prepaid, to Leslie M. Pittler, Esquire, Suite 501, 28 Allegheny

L

PETITION SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS * BEFORE THE
SE/S of Holbrook Road, 3,800°
S of Liberty Road =- * COURTY BOARD
2nd Election District
' * OF APPEALS
Robert L. Edd, Sr.,
* Case No. 86-78=-X

Petitioner
[ ] ¥ * * * X

ORDER FOR APPEAL

Madam Clerk:

i 2
i Please enter my appearance on behalf of the below mentioned

individuals and enter an Appeal from the Decision of the Zoning

Commissioner dated August 30, 1985 on behalf of the following

Iind1v1duals:

Minnie & Henry Robirson
4312 Holbrook Road
Randallstown, MD 21133

Howard A, & Mildred Triplett
10711 Liberty Road
Baltimore, MD 21133

Alexander & Anna Velle
4315 Holbrook Road
Baltimcre, MD 21133

Barbara & Carl Hartman
4325 Holbrook Road
Baltimore, MD 21133

PUNRER
i

pp—

e ks, R

. 012510

Carroll M., Brown, Sr. S
3900 Falls Run_Road———="""" o
Baltimore, Ml NMARYLAN
NTY.
?  gALTIMORE COUE_R,:,ENUE pivISION
Carroll M. Br eriCE OF FLNANL! asit FE e
3910 Falls Ru . MﬁcanNEOUS

Baltimore, MD

Dwight Gill .
10724 Liberty
Baltimore, MD

RECEIVED 5.
FROM """

e

ity

TURE OF CASHIER

IDATION ok .l?W
B ]

e . ey

;Ciéert_y ‘Vatl&y Pavilion

LOUNGE - BANGQUETS - HEALTH SFA

PETITIONER’S
- EXHIBIT *

__,,..,,—JP'-‘

q




' cﬁﬁergy Wallé_y Pavition

LOUNGE - LANQUETS - HEALTH SPA

SELLER

The property is preseitly owned by The Adelphia Limited Partnership
an Maryland Corporation. -

t,

acl'ﬁert_y (Val'&_q Pavtlion

LOUNGE - BAKQUETS « HEALTH SPA

_COMMUNITY MEETING

Two meetings were held with several residents of Ho!brook Road,
and neighboring community leaders, and their representatives.

.’ In those meetings there were three major concerns of the groups.
| 1. Traffic on Holbrook Road.

2.' Externif‘énd internal ccntrol.

3. Investors of tha business.

' oﬂiﬁert_y Walléy Pavilion

LOUNGE « BANOUETS - HEALTH BPA

HISTORY OF PROPERTY

It is understood the property was developed about 1960 as the
Laurel HiTls Country Club and at that time included a nine-hole golf
course,

—

In the hurrigcane of 1972, the golf course was destroyed. For a
while the club operaﬁpd as the Hidden Valley Country Club", but
was subsequeni™ sold to an Australian, who sttempted to establish a
private singles club called "The Embassy". This having failed, the
property was purchased by the present owners and the excess 85 acres
lying north of the clubhouse was subdivided into 31 lots and sold.
Meanwhile various operators, including Martin's West, leased the Club
facilities from the owners between 1976 and 1981, The most recent
operators ran the club with numberous rock bands, attracting a younger
crowd and resulting in numérous complaints in the immediate neighborhood.
The Club was last operatifonai “n 1981.

In April of 1982, an attempt was made to sell the Club at public
action together with 42 acres, {including Flood Plain Land), and the
seven-day beer, wine, and liquor license. Dure to a combination of
bad weather and a poor economy, no bids were received.

Since the 1981 closing, the club has not been in operation. The
only tenants to this day is a grounds keeper employed to prevent vandal-
fsm.

' acl‘(ierty .(Valli:_y Davilion

LOUNGE - BANQUETS « HEALTH 8PA

MY ROLE

I am the president of the organization. As president, an
entrepreneur, my objective is to establish a recreational, restaurant,
and banquet facilitx that will enhance the community and provide
employment for a Tarde number of people.

My goal is to develop throughout our organization a high level
of managerial compotence in order that we may realize the maximum
possible profit consistent with our other objectives.
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OWNERSHIP

The property is presently owned by the Adelphia Limited Partnership.
General partner is one August A, Krometis. The land records of

Baltimore County im, Liber 5679, folfo 338, shows the last transfer was

a public sale, which"ccured in May, 1976, The transfer tax indicates
a consideration of $460,000 was made for 131.33 acres.
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PROPOSE USC CF FACILITY
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I propose to use the facility as follows:
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PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The Country Club portion of the property consists of 13.28 acres.
This portion of theqQroperty has access via a private 20' wide macadam
road from Powell's Run Road and a private drive from Holbrook Road,
which is an imporved £0' right-of-way in the vicinity of the Country
Club property but narrowing to a 20' wide right-of-way between the
new subdivision and Liberty Road.

Water is provided by a private well system and sanitary sewerage
disposal by private septic system, Electric and telephone are available
and presently connected to the property.

The property is ciassified RC-5 on the Baltinere County Zoning Maps.
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LIBERTY VALLEY PAVILLION FITNESS/RECREATIONAL CENTER

Given today's hectic pace, the Liberty Valley Paviilion Management
recognizes the importanct of strong physical conditioning for stress
reduction, increased stamina, and pure enjoyment. For this reason, the
Pavillion will provide membership with an Qlympic Size Swirming Pool,
six lighted tennis™equrts, aerobic dancing, Nautilus Center, plus a
whirlpool/sauna. . '

From early mbrning to Tate evening, memoers can meet friends,
workout, and enjoy the varied facilities fn a quiet atmosphere.

The staff of the fitness/recreational center will include:

Ful]-timé"Fithesé inétrucgqrs
Part-iime Iﬁstructor o
Full-timé Lifeguards
Pgrt-time Lifeguirds

Tenn1§ Proféssional

TOTAL

g LopBeERE LT




aCJ-'Gert';H (Vatlé'_y ?aviliuu

LOUNGE - DAQUETS + HEALTH SPA

LIBERTY VALLEY PAVILLION BANQUET HALL

The Liberty Valley Paviliions' Banquet Facility will have the
capability of taking each ¢iient's event from the realm of the
ordinary to the extraordinary. The Paviilions' Banquet Hall will
specialize in cateiig a variety of parties including weddings,
anniversaries, crab feasts, bull roasts, etc.. The hall will
accomodate groups varying in size-frcm a minimum group of ten to an
event serving over four hundred guests,

There will be seventeen employees assigned to the Banquet Facility:

Coordinators
Chef
Assistant Cooks

Lina-up Servers
Additional employees as warranted.

Io short, each evenrt will be catered in a manner that is consistent
with the style and grace that will become the hallmark of the Liberty
Val‘“y Pavillion. . ¢
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LITTCRING AND LOITERING

“The Pavillion will detail two employees on a dafly basis to
police the area from Powell's Run Road to the Pavillion.

“rn
Security perconnel, management, and staff will address any
lo1ter1ng issue when confronted
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LIBERTY VALLEY PAVILLION LOUNGE

The Liberty Valley Pavillion Lounge, located in the Liberty
Valley Pavillion will be one of the most prestigious lounges in the
area. With a rear glass wall overlooking the 1ighted Olympic Size
swimming pool, tennjs courts and acrea of rolling hillside, the.
contemporary plush iifterior will offer its guests an atmosphere of
total relaxatic.:.

On Thursday, Friday, and Saturday from 9:00 p.m. until 2:00 a.m.
the Liberty Valley Pavillion Lounge will feature contemporary music
for your listening pleasure. In conjunction with the Pavillion's
Banquet Room, it is capable of hosting name entertainers as well as
local artists. There will also be a Chess/Backgammon area that will
allow guests to test thefr skills in two of the most mind challenging
games in the world. For the sports enthusiast who does not want to
miss that big game, a wide screen television will be provided for your
viewing pleasure.

The Liberty Valley Pavillion Lounge will empToy a total of twenty-
five, (25), employees to include:

Managers

Full-time Bartenders

Part-time Sefvers

3
6
8 Servers
3
4

Part-time Bartenders

Non-uniformed Security Attendant

TOTAL
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LICENSE

-

“w

Class "A" on Premise.
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LRESS CCDE

A dress code will be inforced as follows:
*Proper Dress Required.
*No one adyitted after 9:00 p.m. without a jacket.

*No shorts or swimwear in Restaurant or lounge after
6:00 p.m.
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ACTIVITIES

I. HMembership

Olympic Size Syinnnng Pool.
Teoois Courts..:mlm "
Aerooﬁm Dancing & Exercises.
Nautflus Center.

Whirlpool & Sauna.

11. Restaurant, Lounge, and Sanck Bar.

I1I. Banquet Hall aod Conference Room.

=£36?r{y (\ﬂidﬁy‘ﬂizvﬂﬁon.
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SECURITY AND CONTROL

Two uniformed security people will be on duty from sundown until
3:00 a.m. each day. Their duties will include patroling the grounds
of the Pavillion to keep Toitering and speed under control. Each .
family in the immedﬂgted area of the Pavillion will be furnished with
a phone number which will be a direct line to the security office.

Their duties will also include the directing of traffic, to
keep exiting traffic from the Pavillian after all banquest to a medium
within the community. The parking lot will be well lighted with mercury
vapor lights. Mercury Vapor Lights provide excellent soft lighting and
will be positioned in such a way as to not interfere with adjoining
neighbors. . :
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IMPROVEMENTS

Several improvements are planned for the Pavil!ion. ome of the

1mprovements are: “Hee Budget Numbers
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Pebruazmy §, 1985

' PRELIMINARY SCEEMATIC BUDCET

Itens of Work

. Site Development

Additional Paving

Clean und Tar/ Chip Existing
Clean - Seal Cracks - Match Tennia
Courts / All Existing - Nets 6
Sive Elecetrical & Courts
Pleiters W/ Topeoil
Landseaping

Concrete arowmd Pool 800

Walks to Cabanas 230

Steps to Cabauae L.S.
Additional Cone. Repair Budget
Remove Steps at Dining L.S.
Repaire to Pool(Budget )

Sub Totul

II. “abana Renovation

Remove 1/2 Plysvod Floor §
Plumbing Rough-In
Re-Attache Floor

Remove Rear Sliders

Interior Part & Druwall

Paint Interior & Tile Floor
Install Plum. Fiztures
Tetlet Acesa. . :
Carpet Interior 792 -

Our Contract 0575 -
Renovations to Liberty

Valley Pavillion for '

Robert Edd 4

Remove Ezterior Rail

. Build Exterior Wall 90 r.F.

Insulate Ceiling/Wall/Fip.
Floor Reinfprce

Ext. I-1-11

Soffit

Windows

Electrical L.S.

Re-Work Ceilings & Walls
Bvae

Drywall Interior Corridop
Paint

Carpet Corridor
Baseboard

Clean & Punchout
Insulate Ceilings/Cabanaa

Sub Total

III, Septie Syatem

V.  Snank Bar/Whirlpoel

Remove Exigt Carpet

Demo to Interior Part (Plywood)
Demo for Whirlpool

Level Exist., Fioor

Insulate Ext, Walle

Dryuall Int., part

T-1-11 on Ext., . Tyrim’
Interior Part

Int. Doors
Electrieql
Hyae

Plum W/Whirlpool
Mise. Ext. Work
Ceili-~gs W/Insul,
Vat/Carpet

' Tile for Jacuzzi Room

Miga. Int. Walls (Cover Ete.)

Xitchen Allow (Budget)
Paint :
Misa,

Sub Total

V. Locker and Toilet Rooms/Offices/

Erercise

Demo to Lockers

- Remove Flooring

Miscellaneous Interior Demo
Build Interior Partitioms

New Roof

Revige Bvac

Revise Electrical

Revise Plumbing

Drywall Interior Part./Out Walle
Demo to Plumbing Fiztures

Tile Toilet Roome/Wall & Floore
Paint Interiors

Vat

Carpet

Acoustical Ceiling W/Insul.
Exterior Windows @ Offices
Doors/Frames/Bardoare

Cove Base

Install Toilet Partitions
Inetall Toilet Accessories
Toilet Room Ezhaust System
Dripoall Interior Partitions (Exist)
Wallpaper

Sub Total

VI, Member Entry/Hall/Fountain

Demolition

He-work Glass

Canopy

Fountain

Quarry Tile

bt

Carpet ,
2lls (Cover W/Drsall)
Misc. Carpentry ‘
Ceiling

Electrical

Sub Total -

Pemo to Locker Ext.
Cover W/ T-1-11

New Roof Coping (Bickman)
Exterior Signage

Sub Total

VIII. Dining Room/Bar/Banquet Space

Demo Glass Wall

Demo Interiop Walls
Demo Ceilings

Remove Carpet

Level Floor

Build 2'-0" waly
Re-work Bvao
Electriozl

Roof.

Equipment

Miscellaneous C, ent
Glase “pentry
Intertopr Parndtitiona
Bulkheads

Cover Columma

Interior Doore/Ete,
Prepae for Clags

Tile Bangquet Area
Carpet Lounge Area
Cetling in Dining/Llowige
Re-work Bar and Ad3 (Ser. Har)
Tile Kitehen -
Kitchen Paint & Prep,
Mise, Paint .
Cover Existing Walls
Vall Paper
Movable Partitions

Sub Total

(4)
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. ERiC DINENNA, PA. : ' 406 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVE. ‘“" ‘ A dr iL - L L .

JAMES L. MANN. JR, PA. Co TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 e S . C |
GEORGE A. BRESCHI, PA.

Gon Zesaz0 - 350 @*éméiméllgz___?}J:Qm_;f 21-3/50

DINENNA, MANN & BRESCHI
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

. ' ROBERT A. BRESCHI ; _
- H ..

October 15, 1985 J .‘[-'.. - _ .
B XS Topmsen - 433G Mol b El-a133_
mWﬂu&;.Mu%q;{ﬁlﬂ;ﬂa%{ié.m 2113

L

4 Mollie €. Tuener - 4337 _Holbrwk. &d. 2133
| Z»u! lavinpn. - Yrof [hth L ff 21133

. , ‘ R B Sunm Sheet
IX. Lobby/Toilet Roome/Storage/Cor ary

I. S. : -
Femove Paving N c;bt;gezzfgg‘::; County Board of Appeals
Pour Slab - III. Septic System Courthouse

New Foatinggz IV. Snack Bar/Whirlpool Towsen, Maryland 21204
Extcrior Wa

. _ V. Locker Rooms [Exercise/Of fices ' : ' '—_': " Rbs .(':ase No 35_78._;{
iy i - gne"'be’fgf"g/g"”/;mﬁz}f" | | Petition for Special Exception
- 7- emo .
Built upgzzfti € 7111 5 Banquet /Bar/Dining Robert L. Edd, Sr., Petitionef
Exterior ating -

Glass & Glazing
Plumbing
Electrical

IX. Banquet Entry Toilet Room/Ete.

Total Comstruction Coet

‘Dear Mr. Chairman:

J
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As you are aware, I entered my appeabance and an Appeal on . - Ei{ -, Yo B H AQQ Q \QQ».

behalf of various Protestants and Appellants concerning the;

Overhead Expeme. _ | - above-captioned matter, — o . OAL/(/C"—\/ / ;a\fc_;- _{_ﬁq_fr/'pé/é,«a;,@g 3
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Would you be so kind as to advise me as to when the hearin : o
Total Construction Cost. 1 s [3#'- eip NOER M- VEL

Interior Fariitions

Cut New Openings

Ccver Exiating Wall
Doors, FPrames, Hardware
Caaking

- - q‘
: : take place on this matter and I would further request that L 4@") j'c}'ﬁ’ﬂoﬂk.
Contingency (1.85.) - .

ou have Edith contact me rior to setting the date of this : ; - -
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SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION

A REGISTERED PROPERTY LINE SURVEYOR OF THE STATE OF
MARYLAND, DO HWEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE LAND SHOWN H

BY STV/LYON ASSOCIATES, INC., AND TO THE BEST OF Y KHD#LEDGE MEETS AL
THE %REQUIREHENTS AS CON g

ERECM HAS BEEN SURVEYED .
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¢

r” “‘: d.l(' ""'

AL R e s e s . g et e

ICOUNT

3 ."-ﬂl\\n—-——-

Y

- - :

-
B - L
hudadi il Y R T

o ———
- o

RY BRICK 72629
YcLua

rr Ela—vcﬂ'lcﬂ = 558 17'

msﬂua bun.muc.

S

" ,Fj'b:u'

..._60‘ Ve var

-

o - =

- i

v 1]

B AR

i Cuhd ‘.
D.“"" Core. = Q._

L -
“ -7 "A‘.phq' |+®'

-

bl I P

—— e s e g

cemerccwemcrame cmmn="" TWWapd Rerch

-t
. -

£ Conc. WAI‘:

oy

TN

SV, - -

o

: :a;k.ph.;, Cvs

- .'_ 5_32—--

i
——

w—

72 i’ I
15174
f PI77 i story S/
FRAME ADDITION '
lish B3’ ] )
. .
- * 53150 DN —l, 53558 D '
- 7 v ]
'. ST, :

-

- .o -

— v —

oo™

s
-

h Y Y
R L Y

A Y, g R, 21 AT (BT TN T, QAR . e <y

A AL o A A i | T e e

AL ey i L e i 4ttt T 8 3T 8 8 fime  mare Te

s

‘h----.-~
-

Ll bl L Y,

- gt

ORI S

NP Auquet O
5671~ D26

HARK A, 'RIDDLE L. S. no 244

NOTES

|

2.

- X-1168:

CEIVED.

SITE AREA:

BEARING< AS suow HER
" ESTABLISHED BY THE BA
* AS REFERENCED

PARMIWG AHAL‘(&‘&

v

.2 COUNCIL DIS »

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD."

ELECTION D

CLUB
3825 HOLBROOK ROAD

\

k

EON ARE BASED ON THE GRID MERIDIAN AS
LTIMORE COUNTY METROPO
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<
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‘ X-ll&?: NORTH 35,361.38 -
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NORTH SIDE OF LIBE
' ELEVATION = 635,648
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- OBTAINED Froet THE VARIOUS AGENCIES INVOLVED.
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THE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL SUCH INFORMATION TO HIS
OWN SATISFACTION AND MUST NOTIFY THE UTILITY COMPANIES INVOLVED

CEED REFERENCE:

WEST 65,009.03
WEST 67,165.05

OWN HEREON ARE BASED 0
THE CENTER OF
TY ROAD, EAS
FEET s

«HMARK X-2024, WHICH
WALL OF OPEN INLET ON
LBRGOK ROAD.

- HOWEVER, WE DO NOT

| -TOPOGRAPHIC SUREY
HIDDEN VALLEY COUNTR

!

5

AUGUST A. KROMETIS
LIBER 5679, FOLIO 338

AUGUST 31, 1976

. “CLUBHOUSE LOT" PLAT TWO (E.H. x

"ADELPriI
13.28 ACRES

zouiﬂs""cmssmm 1ON:

., JR, 43-37)
CORPORATION SUBDIVISIDN“ '

tes

JCla

' CONSERVATION - RURAL

MEARY L AN

use

‘A SNACK PAR
=% LOUNGE

*C BANQUET HM—L 7262
“INGLUDES KITCHENRS |

LooeY

EX.1 5TY FRAME
GAME ROOMS,
EXERCISE ROOWMS,

WHIRL PooL

4 uT

t CFFICES
; Lo®lY
Nm'ha

i

-

'Tﬂ'ﬂ‘l. !’ARK.“ NG .5PACE.S SHOWN -

::F’ECIAL EYCEPTIOM PLAT

HIDDEN VALLEY. COUN m\'_ct.ua
2825 HOLBROOK ROAD

ELECT.DISTR.Z2 _BALTO. co Mo
COUNG!L- al&TR 'B ‘

AUG- 35 l335

PARKIHG u0.0FﬁFACE& .

] Ps PERBOEQFT 24
| 2200

HALLisupk)

On  Ass:

(H K}

| r.s PER 3004FT.  5.44

wighibs ot
(LAY AR LI
pl..un.;

LOCRER ROOM3 L B0GO | 1PS.PER200KFT 26.87

TOTAL FARKILG

|

AEGONVIRNOY

59,4}.:,3 s Q 286.723 .,

sheet Tt oo

?ﬁ-zij_'*;%‘ T BT

4

T =30,

5CALE. l 130' 17849-59-00

61!3/85

N . T ""'E* A e e, AT AT ¢4 b et | WA

T e et T,

R TR TR, R by TR ST, L G o o



N I
&

m el e e T

-

June 7, 1985

ZONIRG ATVISORY COMMITTEE

 Plilmel O-@orisey 4% fblbeork
jﬁ ,Zﬁ} L 3 ,i_ : o | ]

S

]
L.

RECEIVED

COUNTY BUAR

OF APPEA
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PETITION SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS
SE/S of Holbrook Road, 3,800
S of Liberty Road -

2nd Election District

BEFORE THE
COUNTY BOARD

OF APPEALS
Robert L. Edd, Sr.,

Petitioner Case No.: B6-78-X
* % XK E % ¥ X X O®E R OE OB X ¥ ¥

SUBPOENA DUCES TECIM

MR. CLERK:

Please issue a Subpoena Duces Tecum for the following Individual:

Robert L. Edd, Sr.

c/o leslie M. Pittler, Esquire
Suite 501

28 Allegheuy Avenue

Towscn, Maryland 21204
DUCES TECUM - To appear before the protestants in the above captioned matter
and to brirg with him the following all records concerning the property known
as the Hidden Valley Country Club, including but not limited to contracts of
sale, deeds, respective plans, existing plats, showirg said property, its
description, location of buildirngs, income tax returns filed with the Internal
Revenue Service for- 1980, 1981, 1982, 1983, 1984, any contracts, agreements,
or documents, with reference to financing for the improvements and/or develop-
ments of said property aforesaid.
MAKE SAME RETURNABLE on January 28, 1986, at 10:00 a.m. before the
County Board of Appeals, Court House, Towson, Maryland 21204,
TO TESTIFY FOR THE FETITIONERS:

20 &

Fvi A
" DINENNA, MANN & BRESCHI
406 Wes. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

(301) 296-£820

Item #349 — COMMENTS CONTINUED &

Occupancy shall be specific, See Section 302.3 and 302.4 for bullding use.

Plans shows Mr., Krometis as the owner - the special exception list, Mr.

Robert L, Edd, Sr. as the owner. Are the plans in need of change?

Occupancy loads as determined by the building code indicate the posaibility
of a much higher permissable occupancy load. See Table 806.

Should any of th» structures not be in compliance with the building code
it shall not be occcupied until such problems are corrected,
See Section 103.0 as emended by Bill #17-85.

Charles E. Burnham, Chief,
Bullding Plans Review

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

-~
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this } 1 day of 7 , 1986, a copy

| of the aforegoing Subpoena Duces Tecum was served upon LeSlie M. Pittler,

Esquire, Suite 501, 28 Allegheny Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204.

Z
///;Z’ERIC DINERNA  7{

RECEIVED
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

R w22 P3ALC

IN RE: PETITION SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS
SE/S of Holbrook Read, 3,800
S of Liberty Road
2nd Election District

BEFORE THE
COUNTY BOARD

OF APPEALS
Robert L. Edd, Sr.,

Petitioner Case No.: 86-78-X

# % £ ®* R X % = # A X R K % R X =

SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM

MR. CLERK:

Please issue a Subpoena Duces Tecum for the following individuzl:
Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204
QHEES TECUM - To brirg with him File No.: 79-255, August Krometis, Petitioner
SE/S of Holbrook Road, 3,800' S of Liberty Road, 2nd Election District of
Baltimore County; File No.: C-86-263, Powells Run Road and Marriocttsville Road;
File No.: 84-80-CV (C~£4-276) Powells Pun Road N of Marriottsville Road.
MAKE SAME RETURNABLE on January 28, 1986, at 10:00 a.m. before the

County Board of Appeals, Court House, Towson, Maryland 21204,

/%é

4.:""/ J‘_.{d_—q,‘_..._

G EJ;; DiNENNA B

iNENNA, MANN & BRESCHI

406 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 296-6820

TO TESTIFY FOR THE PETITIONERS:

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYL&D

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon

Norman E. Gerber, Director
and Zoni

- ---

As to the special hearing concerning non-conforming
use status, this office offers no comment., However, this
office is opposed to the granting of the requested special
exception. It is this office's opinion that Section 402,

governing the conversion of dwellings to other uses, is not
applicable here.

Norman E. Gerbe§, D
Office of Planning

NEG:JGH:s81m

IN RF: FPETITICN SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS
SE/S of Holbrook Poad, 3,800°'
S of Liberty Road -
2nd Election District

BEFORE THE

COUNTY BOARD

OF APPEALS
Robert L. Edd, Sr.,

Case No.: 86-78-X
Petitioner .

2 % % %4 ¥ X R E T % ¥ B 5 ® ¥ £ & B * #

SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM

MR. CLETK:

Please issue a Subpoena Duces Tecum for the following individual:

C. Richard Mcore

Assistant Traffic Ergineer
Operations Bureau

Department of Traffic Engineering
4th Floor - Courts Building
Towscn, Maryland 21204

DUCES TECUM - To bring with him the normal form all records, statisties,

i

|
:

a4 ¢ 115rj;>(

TO

FROMm}onlng Commissioner

[

F§ 406 West Pennsylvania Averue
L

i

road counts, and any information his office may contain concerning Holbrook
Road, Baltimore County, Maryland, in close proximity to the property, the
subject of the request pursuant to Case No. 86-78-X and said records contained
in the Department of Traffic Erngineering's comments Case No. T9-255 f the
Baltimore County Zoning Cormmissioner's office.

MAKE SAME RETURNABLE on Jaruary 28, 1986, at 10:00 a.m. before the
County Board of Appeals, Court Hnuse, Towsor, Maryland 21204.
TO TESTIFY FOR THE PETITIONERS:

ENNA, MANN & BRESCHI

Towson, Maryiand 21204
{301) 296-6820

BALR‘AORE COUNTY, MARYL?ND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Robert L. Hannon, Director
Economic Development

- . e — -

Jaruary 10, 1985
Arncld Jablon

Date_ __ e

I A . L

L L L P Y e - -

supject_ Hidden Valley Country Club

N A e A e - A - A i -

The following is a history of the Hidden Vallef.Couﬁtry.Club:
1. Late 1956 or 1957 - country club operati
t 0 icn started
which consisted of 131 acres and igcluded bar-di:in
room-lounge, snack bar, swimming pool, w“ading pooul
pool house, tennis court, and golf course. ot

Said uses were permitted under Section 2
BCZR) on over three acres. 00.5 (1955

g’

1963 - use became nonconforming Q}en regul

. 3 ations
changed to require a special exception %or this
type of use under Secticn 200.15 (1963 BCZR).

1974 - golf course closed due to dama

storm Agnes, ge from tropical

1974 or 1975 - Operated as a singles clﬁb for a éhori'

period of time after which it reverte
i35 a country club. 3 back

to its'use-;
1978 - 131% acres subdivided of which i3.28 acres dfl

land with improvements were for the _
acres were for building country c¢lub, 85

lots, and 27 acres |
for future development. ! : °% were re§erved

February 1979 - filed a s i '
: pecial bearing for a noncon-

forming use ard a special exception for a restaurant
converted from a building per Section 402.3

February 15, 1980 - nonconforming use as a countrv
- # N
was granted, special exception was Jenied. _f’ CIUb_

Appealed to Board of Appeals. o L B

October 9, 1980 - Board remanded to the Zoning Commissioﬂér;

October 14, 1980 - Board issued Amend
to the Zoning Commissioner. ¢d Order Tesanding
November 12, 1580 -

Board .
Orders be recinded. T ord?red that allrprlor Boar@

October 6, 1981 - Board Ordered that appeal
per request of attorney for petitioner.

m,

be Dismissed

(79-255-XSPH).

e g W TR




>

BALTI MORE COUNTY #ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
-~ 111 w, Chasapeake Ava.
fbwson. Maryland 21204

August 9, 1985

Leslie M. Pittler, Esquire
Suite 501, 28 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

006 RE: Item No. 349 - Case No. 86-78-X

Nicholas B,

Chairman

MEMBERS
-Bureau of
Engineering

Department of
Traftic Engineering

State Roads

' Bureau of

Fire Prevention
Health Department
Proje?t Planning
Building bepartment
Board of Education

Zonming Advwinistration

Industrial
Development

Petitioner - Robert L. Edd, Sr.

Commodari Special Exception Petition

Dear Mr. Pittler:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub-

i nitted with the above-referenced petition. The following comments are
not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action re-

quested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or

problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing

on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with

. the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of
the requested zoning.
. ¢

Commissicn

As you are aware, this property was the subject of a previous
Zoning hearing (Case No. 79-255-XSPH) 1n which a nonconforming use as

2 country club was grzated, but the special exception for a restaurant
was denied.

As indicated to you, the site plan must be updated to indicate
exlsting conditions, and the status of the existing trailer {care-
taker's residence) should be discussed at the hearing.

Particular attention should be afforded to the comments of the
Department of Traffic Engineering. You may contact Mr. Flanigan,
494-355, for any additional explanation of sald comment., '

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Committee at this time that offer or request information on your

filing oa the date of the enclosed filing certificate ard a hearing
scheduled accordingly. ‘

Very truly yours,

Tyciacee f. Commmurpine

NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI forin
Chairman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

KBC:nr

Enclosures

¢c: Cerhold, Cross & Etzel

412 Delaware Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

.'f._\

R
w3 @\ o g
E\M , 9 o Date

.

" Zoning Commiesicmer ;. i : ]
" Office of Planning and Zouing
" County Office Building " -

R S B i co e Ty
Zoning Item # - 22 2 s Zoning Advisory Commit

ECS SN Ry it Y g ekas o, ¥

v

' biutri_of '
o Sewage Disposal __tffmc

'_-,ﬁr. EET I

systesy
& R P
fae M ' % PR Los

'Prior to approval of a Building Permit for oonstiuction, renovation and/or
instailztion of equipment for any existing or proposed food service facility,

complete plan: and specifications muat be submitted to the Plans Review

E

_Bsction, Envircawental Support Servicea, for final revisw and approval. -

e Ly

| \/)M:Prior 6 new inltalhtion/s of fuel burning ‘equipment, the owner should - .

.-) A pezuil to construct from the Division of Alr Pollution Control 1s Tequired

¢ orntact the Division of Air Pollution Control, LoL-3775, to obtain require- .
" ments fox such instellation/s before work begins, ~= L - :

" Zoxr.such items ts sp paini yroceeses, undergrownd gasoiline storage tank/s
%+ (5,000 gallons or move) and any other equipment or process which exhausts
‘¢ $ato the atmosphere, - =% b oo o ! i : : - o

). A permit to construct from the Division of Al Pollution Control is required

., for any charbroiler opareiion which has a total cooking surface area of five "
= {5) pquare feet or more Cne T AP TN e T e e
ot o 00 Tl e E e Ly

e os iy

- H o ra A RN 3 k . P
5 - A

B -

()~ Pricr to spprovel of a Builiing Permit Application for. renovations to exist-
574 - 4ng or construction of new health care faoilitiee, complete Plans and- . .

#+5% axd Approval feotion, Division of Englueering and Malntenance, State

- specifications of the building, food service ares and type of equipment to )
; be used for the food service operation must be submitted to the Plans Review ..

0t Health and Mental Fyglens for review and approval,. . - . - . . |
{ Prior to ary'hew construotion or substantial ‘alteration of public swimming -
pool, wading pool, bathhouse, saunas, whirlpools, hot tubs, water and sewerage

B

facilities or othew appurtenances pertsining to heslth and safoty; two (2) -

coples of plans and specifications must be:wubmitted to the Baltimora County -
Departuont of Health for review and approval. ' For more complete information, -
. oontact’ the Eecrpationsl Eyglene Section, Division of Environmental Support .=
Services, ‘H‘j-—:l%ﬁ) P ey R RIS SO

e LT
h L C - B
£ e ST o B N
£+ £ .y g )

Prlor to Approval for o mursesy school ovasz or applisant mus

. all:Baltimore County regulations..: For more
the Division of Maternal and Child Health.: cl

¥ If-lubrication work and oil changes

J g

ive perforned b {ite Location, the -

2 mothod providing for-the eliminmtion of waste oil sms\' be in acoordance °

53

20 1082 (1) "

- with Water Resources Administrstion

quirements. <. -7 o o e

petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are received,
I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informa-
tive will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for

]

3

partment .. -

: t must oomply vith
complete information,' contact *. .

[

e A
e

f’.l‘

- - abandonment, owner mst contact the Dj.vision

BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

HARRY J PISTEL, P E.
DIRECTOR -

June 10, 1985

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item #349 (1984~1985)
Property Owner: Robert L. Edd, Sr.

S/ES Holbrook Rd. 3800' S/W of Liberty Rd.

Acres: 13.28 acres
District: 2nd

Dear Mr. Jabloni

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this
office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject
item, .

General Comments:

As no public facilities are involved, this office has no comment.,

Very truly yours,

o

o e 7 {Z/’d’%/’z/%_
“1{. MARKLE, P.E., Chief

ureau of Public Services

J

JAM:EAM:ROP:sg

cc: File

. e - AR

. )

‘ J‘Zoniﬂe Iten # 349 zoning Advisory Committee Meoting of
Page2 T T LT TR TS O

PR ey

b e ) Prior to rezing of existing structure/s; petitioner must contact the Division

~of Water Quality and Waste Management at L9k-3768, regarding removal and/or
~ddeposal of potentially hazardous materlals and eolid wastes., S

Any abandoned underground storage tanks oontaining gasoline, waste oil, sol-
vents, etc., must have the contents removed by & licensed hauler and either

-~ be removed from the property or properly backfilled,  Prior to removal or-
of Water Quality and Waste = .
- Management, at L9L-3768., - = - L e - S o Do e

Soil percolation tests (have ﬁeeh/mat 'be)h
+ The results are valid until : -

" Lo

conducted, . . - ‘.

Soll percclation test results have expired. Petitiéxier Bhdﬁld-cohtfa-h:t SR .
L

+

the Division of Environmental Support Services to determine whether -
- additional tests are required. .- T S L
Where water wells are to be used as & Bource of water gupply, a well meeting
- the minimum Baltimore County Standards must be drilled. - S
In acoordance with Section 13-117 of the Baltimore County Code, the water
well yield test o o ' Co e '
_ ; shall be valid until - - : '
) 18 not acceptable and uust be retested
. . prior to conveyance of property and approval of Building Permit
.. Applications, - - ERE B T I O
). Prior to ocoupancy approval, tho potability of the water pupply must be
o verifiedl by collection of bacteriological and chemical water samples,
If subniseion of plans to the County Esview Group 18 required, a Hydro-

- = '

. geologiegl Study and an Envj.ronmental Effeotp Report must be submitted.- - o

P
[y ) . »

Thie must be accomplished I

BALTIMORE COUNTY

QFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWOM, MARYLAND 21204
494-321

NORMMAM E. GERDEN
DRECTOR,

JoLw 24, 1985

Mr. Arnptd Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Joning Advisary Meeting of Mo 21 ' ‘956

Item # 3459
PrggertyBOwner: RosE2T L Epo, 5.

Location: g2 f5,08 oL BROOK RonD 3800

Sw oF LIBERTT Ros D,

The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
petition and of fers the following comments, The items checked below are
applicable,

Dear Mr, Jablon:

(M )There are no site planning factors requiring comment,

{ gA County Review Group Meeting 1s required,

{ A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
forward by the Bureau of Public Services.

(  )This site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a
subdivision. The plan myst show the entire tract,

(  )A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior
to issuance of a building permit.

{ )The access is not satisfactory,

{ )The circulatfon on this site is not satisfactory.

! }The parkina arrangement is not satisfactory,

Parking calculattons must be shown on the plan, .

( )inis property contains sofls which are defined as wetlands, and
development on these soils 15 prohibited.

( )Comstruction in or alteration of the floodpiain 1s prohibited
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development.
Regulations,

)0evelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the Baltimore County Master Plan,

)The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Boar
on .

JLandscaping: Must comply with Balt imor= LCounty LandsCape Manual.

)The property fs located in a deficient service area as defined by

B111 178-79. Npo building permit may be issued until & Reserve

Eapacity Use Certificate has been jssved. The defictent service

] .

JThe property is located in a traffic area controlied by a "D* level
intersection as defined by Bi11 178-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity myy hecome more limited, The Basic Services Areas
are re-evaluated annually by the County Council.

1 )additiona) conmeq§§:

Eugene A, Bober
Chief, Current Planning and Development
cc: James Hoswell

BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

PAUL H. REINCKE
CHIEF

Mr, Arnold Jaklon

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

June 5' 19535

Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Plaris Advisory Committee

RL: Property Owner: Robert L. Eda, Sr. -

Location: S/E side Holbrook Road 3800' SW of Liberty Road
Item No.: 349 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of May 21,
Gentlemean:

Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed bé this

Bureau and the comments “elow marked with an *"X® are applicable and required
to be corrected cr incorporated into the final plans ror the property.

() 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and shall be

located at intervals or feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Piblic Works.

Lo

A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department,

The site shall be made to comply with ail applicable parts of r‘;he
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

The buildings and structures existing or p.oposed on the site shall

comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection

Associration Standard No. 101 *Life Safety Code®, 1976 ediiion prior
to occupancy. : ' : : :

Site plans are approved, as drawn.
The Fire Prevention Bureau las no comments, at thiw tims.
. Noted and /

~#3 Apprcved: * - L

Fire Prevenr®on Bureau

-t

/

BALTIMORE COUNTYO
DEFARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING AR
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 :
494-3550

o

STEPHEN E. COLLINS

(e ‘ [
DI«RECTOR o June 7 » 1985 " 8 Chhdt

Ppgint®
ot

X

IONING Divmr.&t‘lf

Mr., Arnold Jahlon
2oning Commissioner

County Cffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No. 349 ZAC-Meeting of May 21, 1985

Property Owner: Robert L. Edd, Sr.
location: S/E side Holbrook Road 3200' SW of Liberty Road

Existing Zoning: R.C.5
Proposed Zoning: Special exception for a golf course and/or country
cluir or other similar recreation club and/or

vegtaurant.

Acres: 13.28 acres
District: Znd

Dear Mr, Jablor:

The entrance to this site should be a minimum of 24' wide
and the driveway should be 20' wide. The proposed parking lot at the
front of the site ia on a severe slope ana will require a grading plan.
The width of Holbrook Road varies from 14" to 24' and cannot be considered
as adequate access for a large traffic generator. Powell's Run Road is a
15" wide road with sight distance problemz at this intersection of
Marriottsville Road, due to vertical curves, and cannot be considered

adequate access.

e,

Ay

Michael S. Flinigan
Traffic Engineering Assoc., 1I

& LCENSES
EOMW.SONSMGMARYLAND 21204

TED ZALESKI, JR.
DIRECTOR

June 7, 1985

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Toming Commiss] mer

Office of Plamming and Zoning

Towson, Maryland 21204,

Jear Rr, Jabloo:

Comments on Item # LT Zoning sdviscry Comittes Nesting sre s folloves

Property Qwwr: Robert L. Edd, Sr. :
Locations S/E Si1de Holbrook Road 3800' SW of Liberty Road
Distriety C 2nd. -

APFLICA®LE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED:t
‘::) 411 wtructures shall eonfors to the Maltimore Courty Puilding Code as adopted by Coumcil P11l #17-L3,

the Masyland Code for the Hundiocspped and Aged (4.M.5.1. #117-1 ~ 1960) and other apprisabis Comsl and Ttandards,

(::) 4 bullding and sther mieceallanecus permits shall be required bafore the start of any conwtructicm,
alterations be required to bring any Ofl B

C. Residentisls Two setz of construction drarings are r::ggid to gilo -

regivtered in Marylend Architect oy Eaginest is/is not required o

‘l!' canstracilon dravings sealed and uigned by & registered ur!-nﬂnndnxdutu%
or Engineer ahsl) be required to file with Pourm’t apulicati Reproduced mOceptable.
1s required Ttem "D" would be applicebie. oS T Rt socepraile

muur.mmmHsmormmmm.muxwrmmwt&

mmam:ducthn"—ounmmwlotlm Huumm.mmmuuu'

than J°=0 to & interier lot line. Any wdl built & e interior lot line shall Teswive & fire or
“l. Ses Tele L1, Section 107, Sectiam 06,2 and Table L02. Be openings parmitt
Ttarior wall vlth&n'3‘-0 of sn irterier lod lins. .?. 4 inm

Tha strwsture doss Dot appeer to omply with Table 505 for permissable beight/srea. R ta the
varimne by this affice nannot be oonaidered until the necessary data p-rt.in{;c te 51;222}-1- -d

§

THe Tequested veriance Appaard 1o confliet with Gectien{e) . . of th.rilliilﬂﬂt,

Co T8y Buliding Cooe,

X . } o ) e

: . . ¥
Vhem fO4Ang far & roquired Chapge af ﬂlcﬁﬁaehp-nty Permit, ¢ alteration peradl oplication mhall nl‘:?
be filed along with three rets of - anu-truatjn-'ylun- indioating aow the .:1-11:: structure ia
12 b alteved in erdar g oumply witk tha 2 for tha mow uee. Architectural or
Enginrer 296ls cre veuslly required. The change of Uss Uroups are frox Use T

o Uaa P
ta Mized Usea + Ean Bection 112 of the !uIIEI;; Tods, )

T proposad project sgpears to be Licated is & Floek Pl-&a.ﬁ&dﬁl/liv!rtn-.
w:MMQSI&Od‘mMIMuMquh!mﬂFBS.
elevitions atove san Lyvel for the les and the fini

@ Comertes  See continmuation of cmanfn 6n.tho attached aheet.

. K. Thess ohbrseisted scxaemts reflecs aly on the infarmetion provided e “he dreuings wiatied te tho Wrion
efﬂmmmdhmﬂmm:rmuhwumhﬂlmutu'wponse. If deaired

e spplicant may cbtain addit!foms] izformation by visiting Pom 122 of the Coumty WTice Duilding at 113 -

Muilding Pians keview

-

« fheszpesis Aveous, Toweon, Marylund ZL204.

- Lf22/8%

A T s Should any
aﬁgﬂgﬂe. o coupliance, Item B .
prrait plicst:

4

a pt_mn.tt! -

Sonatruction 1Ype 18 provided. See Tad'e LIl snd 505 snd have your irchitect/Engloms cantect this departmcat.
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PUBLIC HEARING u.f.“"?. . | published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a wéeklywnewspaper‘ printed
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and pubhshed in Towson, Balnmore County, Md appearing on CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
- . . » ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryland F &~ 7F "/r
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accessory structures. If the Council had intended to limit such conversions to L ; County Review Group {CRG) approval shall be obtained
& alleys therein, nor be inconsistent with the purposes of the property's zocning ; and no waiver of its required public meeting shail be
dwellings or its accessory structures, it would have said so. " ' granted. At such time, the Zoning Commissioner shall
i classification, nor in any other way inconsistent with the spirit and intent of . defer to the CRG the deci~on as to whether Holbrook
If ‘the Council had intended only dwellings to be converted to restaurants i B Road should be availzable f'or ingress and egress to the
' . the BCZR. ! site. The revised site plan, delineating Restrictions
Section 1A04.2.B.15 would have made reference tn Section 402 and not Section i 5 1 through 5 and specifying the rermitted uses, shall be
o _ Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing . submitted to the ZRG for its approval and thsn to the

It would not be logical otherwise to conclude that the Council intended o 3 Zoning Commissioner.

held, and 1t appearing that by reason of the requirements of Section 502.1 b
the phrase .cp 6 "other buildings" to be considered only as "accessory™ build- having been met and the health, safety, and general welfare of the community not : The Petitioner shall previde the security arrangemeit
: as defined in Petitioner's Exhibit 2.

is plain and free froc amblguity and expresses a definite
and sensible meaning, courts are not at liberty to disregard
the natural import of words with a view towards making the
statute express an intention which is dilferent from its
plain meaning. Gatewood v. State, 244 Md. 609, 224 A.2d 677
(1966). On the other hand, as stated in Maguire v. State,
192 Md. 615, €23, 65 A.2d 299, 302 (1949}, '[aldherence to
the mezning of words does not reguire or permit isolation of :
words from their context'#*%#[since] the meaning of the ‘ : 402.3.
plainest words in a statute may be controlled by the context
» 2 -« ' ' In construing statutes, therefore, results that
are unreasonable, 1illogical or i»consistent with common
sense should be avolded whenever possible consistent with
the statutory language, with the real lesgislative intention
prevailing cver the intention indicated by the literal mean-
ing. B, F. Saul Co. v. West End Park, 250 Md. 707, 246 A.2d
591 (1968); Sanza v. Md. Board of Censors, 245 Md. 319, 226
A.2d 317 (1967); Height v. State, supra.

ings to dwellings. There is no question that the intent was to condition any 3 being adversely affected, the special exceptions should be granted.
o The term "member® shall be defined as follows:

conversion to the requirements of Section 402.3. e Therefore, IT I3 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore County,
th An indivicual or family who belongs to the

It is clear that the BCZR permits the uses requested by the Petitioner in a this _JO =  day of August, 1985, that the Petition for Special Exceptions I country c¢lub or similar outdoor recreation

l - club herein granted to the Petitioner; saild

: R.C.5 Zone by sr=cial exception. 1 f?f is h by GRANTED f and after the L meaanbershi shall be bona fide and in good
The intent of the BCZR must be determined as being construed as a whole. Y P It 1s equally clear that the proposed country - for a country club and restaurant be and 1s hereby » from ratth, sﬂbject to the rules and regulations

club, 1i.e., health and recreation center with an accessory lounge and banquet - date of this Order, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are . promilgated by the country club or similar

' - outdoor recreation club. Such membership

hall, snack bar, etc., and the proposed restaurant would not be detrimental to : conditions precedent to the relief herein granted: ] <hall be for a delineated duration of at
] least six months.

See Smith v. Miller, 249 Md. 390. Thus, the specific language delineating the

use regulations in Section 402.3, BCZR, must be construed in light of all of the

the primary uses in the vicinity. Therefore, it must be determined whether the e 1. No more than 12 persons shall be employed in the [it-
o ness and recreation center. X
conditions as delineated in Section 502.1 are satisified. : A?Qfl"
' 2. No more than 25 persons shall be employed in the ) .
After reviewing all of the testimony and evidence presented, it appears banquet hall and lounge, and it shall be available only g Comyssioner of
to members and their guests and shall not be open to o altimsre County
that the special exceptions should be granted with certain restrictions, as more the general public. )

provisions concerning the ceonversion to restaurants so that the several parts of

those regulations are given their intended effect. Moreover, the relationship

between those various provisions must be reconciled as a whole. See Smith, su-

pra; Bowie Vol. Fire Depart. & Rescue Squad, Inc. v. Bd. of County Commission-~ AJ/srl

fully described below, , The restaurant may be open to the public seven days per B
: week from 4:00 p.m. to 2:00 a.m., subject to the feol- . cc: Leslie M. Pittier, Esquire
The Petitioner had the burden of adducing testimony and evidence which i lowing conditions i

ers, 255 Md. 381; Anderson, American Law of Zoning, Section 16.08.

"Zoning regulations are in derogation of common law rights and they cannot Michael O. Ramsey, Esquire

would show that the proposed uses meet the prescribed standards and requirements s a. Meals may be served only at tables, 1ndoors s
A or on an outdoor terrace, and not to persons _ jf Ms. Barbara Hartman
set forth in Section 502.1. In fact, the Petitioner has shown that the proposed - remalning in their vehicles. v

be construed to include or to exclude by implication that which is not clearly

Wwithin ihelr express terms." Yokely, Zoning Law & Practice, Sections 1-4 and People's Counsel

uses would be conducted without real detriment to the neighborhood and would not At least one parking space per table shall be

provided.

gl

25-8;  hspen Hill Venture v. Montgomery County, 265 Md. 303 {1972). Landay v.

adversel affect the blic int .
Machi)1iams, 173 MA. 460 {1938) a/k/a Landay v. Bd. of Zoning Appeals. Zoning sely publi nterest The facts and circumstances do not show

Only one business sign shall be permitted.

/2 A
vLv% |

sl 32,
o

t aﬂ:‘d the proposed uses at th 1
15§tions must be strictly construed and cannot be extended by implication to prop 2 ¢ particular locatlon described by Petitioner's Service shall be provided only at mealtimes.

Exhiigit 1t would have any ad
it wuses not clearly within their scope. Gino's of Maryland, Inc. v. Y verse impact avove and beyond  that tnnerc “tly

No 1live entertainment shall be provided either in the
lounge or in the restaruant; however, at the end of the
first year of operation, the Petitioner may file a Pe-
tition for Special Hearing to amend this condition.

assL'iated with such a ial Q0
ore, 250 Md. 621 (1968); McQuillin, Municipal Corp., Section 25.72. The = special exceptlon use irrespective of its location within

vyl 3L, 73’\:"

[
gone. Schultz v, Pritts, 432 A.2d 1319 (1981).

the word "or" to add the phrase "other bulldings" is conjunctive and does

=
gThe proposed uses will not be detrimental to the health, safety, or general The tennis courts and pool shall be avallable only to

Zlimit the applicability of converting restaurants from dwellings or its members

[ 4

A

o
fare of the locality, nor tend to create congestion in rcads, streets, or
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ORD:R RECEIVED FOR FILING
ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

U
DATE

ﬂEﬂ?HCMJD.(:RCMSS & ETZEL . , ' £;}’|’$:3:"

CARL L GERMOLD . A EWMERITUS ‘
PHILP K. CROSS Registered Professional Land Surveyors PAUL G. DOLLINEERG : (/
JOUN ¥, ETREL 412 DELLAWARE AVENUE - FRED M. DOLLEKBEND

Jibiew O Uimen TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTICN BEFORE THE OOUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

625 2470 SE/S Holbrook Rd. 3800' S of PETITION FOR SPECTAL EXCE, .ION BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

January 16 1979 Liberty Rd4., 2nd District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY SE/S Holbrook Rd., 3800° PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
’ S of Liberty Rd., OF BALTIMORE COUNTY SE/S of Holbrook Rd., 3800' S

Zoning Description ' . Bied ggﬁﬁoiérmn, SR., Case No. 86~78-X st ;: 2nd District Liberty Rd., 2nd District - OF BALTTMORE COUNTY
£11 that plece or narcel of land szituate, lying and being in PR SUMIACHED ROBERT L. EDD, SR., Petitioner Case No. 86-78-X RCBERT L. EDD, SR., Petitioner Case No, 86-78-X

the Second Election District of Baltimore County tate af Marylani e ' RS
and described as follows to wit: ’ - o RO BRSO NOT SERveD =7 __ 197 [ NOTICE OF APPEAL U
: REASON NOT Sever _CAn T Romch

Beginning for the same on the southeast side of Holbrook Road, poena .
50 feet wide, at a p>int distant 3800 feet measurcd southerly alongz : Flease Issue a sub for: SeENIFE Please note an appeal fram your decision in the above-captioned
the east side of Holbrook Road from Liberty Road and running thencas Mr. August A. Krometig CF _.q,_,a.,._.f'r(', COUNT
end binding on the southeast side of ilolbrook 20ad, Northeasterly ‘ 02308 Foxley Road e C e Aome | matter, under date of August 30, 1985, to the County Board of Appeals Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
by a line curving to the left having a radius of 245 feet, for a | Timonium, Maryland 21093 o )
distance of 36,68 feet, thence leaving said Holbrook Pozd and !
running thence, the fourteen following lines viz: South L5 degrees
39 minut;s 43 segcrzds East !489.14.951'93*;, Southerly by a line curving
to the right having a radius of 750 feet for a distance of 217.90 County at the hearim heduled i abov
feet, South83!.; degree; 34 minutes 16 secoggs Vest 161,20 feet, South ya g schedd n the e-captioned matter before
9 degrees 08 minutes 51 zeconds Zast 194, feet, South 23 degrees the County Board of Appeals for Tuesday, J. 28, 1986 O: - edman
11 minutes 55 seconds Yest 76.16 feet, South 64 t’iegrees 56 minutes o e als for Tuesday, January 28, 1386, at 10:00 a.m., Thyllls Cole Fri

59 séconds West 495.59 fest, South L1 degrees 28 minutes 01 second : to attend said hearing on that date and on ub t da which People’s Counsel for Baltimore County s 7/) A A {
Vest 120.42 feeot, South 23 degrees 25 minutes L3 seconds West 40 g on any sthsequen ¥s upan © | %‘IV&“C@%

g:egéglli:z:hggﬂmg;ﬁgzgssgl mgnuge 38 ie;ggd;g‘d;sttﬂuf.12hr§gta North it micht be thereafter scheduled. ? //(' Z Phyllis Cole Friedman
saconds Eas e eet, MNor egrees ‘ Cg‘ o H - People's Counsel for Baltimore Coun
minutes 09 seconds Zast 256,58 feet, Lorth 16 aegrees 30 minutes 1 4 Lopmtts : ¥
7 seconds East 200,85 feet, Worth 56 degrees 03 minutes 23 seconds ” -
East 125.36 feet and North 1lh degrees 26 minutes 05 seconds East Deputy Pecple's Counsel /o / '
516,47 feet to the tlace of beginning. . Rm. 223, Court House JC/U-“’ //(%77
3 ofad # : Phylli$ Cole Friedman Towson, Maryland 21204 e R 7 J
tatfltnie 13.28 Aor ~d mor . o , : . People's Counsel for Baltimore County a 494-2188 Peter Max Zimmerman
Wio gk ?iaaﬂng;c..,.g 2 ,,ff,"f?;,? ?a“mifzim‘}%imagm Mﬂ%fﬁ»«@ - ‘ . Room 223, Court House | Deputy People’s Counsel
Beirg the pardel of lan mignated as Clubhouse and shown on : el Twsgnéamland 21204 1. RmT, - 223, Court Fouse
a plat titled Flat Two cf Adelphi Corporation Subdivision and pre- 494-21 1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this _2_1_ day of September, 1985, 21D 21204
corded among the Plat Records of Haltimore County in Plat Book | 494-2188
E.H.K.Jr. o, 43 folio 37.

and forward all papers in connection therewith to the Board for hearing. captioned matter, NOtices should be sent of any hearing dates or other
- proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any prelimjnary or
final Order.

to appear as a witness on behalf of the People's Counsel for Dallinore

s

Peter Max Zimmerman

.
.

Pii 2

L Jii el

a copy of the foregoing Notice of Appeal was mailed to Leslie M. Pittler,

-Being the land of the petitioners herein and shown on & plat Esquire, Suite 501, 28 Allegheny Ave., Towson, MD 21204: and Michael : '7.‘ | I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 24th day of June, 1985, a copy

flled with the Baltimore County Zoning Office, Mr. Skeriff: 0. Ramsey, Esquire, Suite 712, 8 N. Calvert St., Baltimore, M 21202. 05 of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Leslie M. Pittler,

Esquire, Suite 501, 28 Allegheny Ave., Towson, MD 21204, Attorney for

IO Z 2#“ o 7 . - Petitioner.

C&m{f Y] (fa, ot 72 B 722 a7 P : oner
Edith T. Eisenhart, Adm. Secy. e Peter Max Zimmenman - S

County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County | i 7

1839121;,4?2u¢<; :EZ

Peter Max Zimmerman

Please issue this summons.
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEFTICON

2nc %lection District

Southeast side of Holbrook Road, 3800' South
of Liberty Road

DATE AND TIME: Monday, Aucust 19, 1985 at 1:30 p.m.

Les
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towsoii, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Special Exception for golf course and/or country club or
other similar recreation club and/or restaurant pursuant to Section
1404.2.B.8 and 15 under the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

August 15, 1985

lie M. Pittler, Esquire

Suite 501, 28 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Petition for Special Exception
SE/S of Holbrook Rd., 3800' South
of Liberty Road

2nd Electin District

Robert L. kdd, Sr., Petitioner
Case No. 86-78-X

Dear Mr. Pittler,

Being the preperty of Robert L. Edd, Sr. as shown on
the plat filed with the Zoning Office. . an

In the event that this Petition is granted, a buildin 1 i 1thi s

) : s g permit may be 1issued within
the thirty (30) day appeal period. _The Zoning Commissioner will, however, enter- on
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for
good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the

This is to advise you that _$ 69.76 js due for advertising

and posting of the above property. 1his fee must be paid before

Order is issued,

This fee must be paid and the zoning sign and post returned
the day of the hearing. Do not remove sign until day of the

hearing.

hearing set above or made at the hearing. S =
BY ORDER OF
ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

~jmore County, Maryland,
Lty Office Building,

N. 012600 .

rely,

ACCOUNT i Bl TN N,

receveo " ~~Loslie M, Pittler, Esq.

FROM:.

e o ,Ma»yc
amount_$ 125,47 D JABLO
g Commissioner

-
aF

tnd
';onﬁﬂﬁi;rtisinq and Postine Casng  2/-821-A

[}
™ 86-78-:(“&7-76

-
- &

CUlTwween ], cuTiy L0 agl

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

Mollie E., Turner
4337 Holbrook Road
Baltimore, MD 21133

Kenneth L. Schaefer
3902 Powell's Run Rcad
Baltimore, MD 21133

Charles L. Kires
3904 Falls Run Road
Baltimore, MD 21133

John R. Ortenzi

32 Milston=Road

Baltimore, MD 21133

Owner - Lot #3 Holbrook Poad

Robart & Barbara Tanner
4314 Eolbrook Road
Baltimore, MD 21133

Betty & Bud Constantine
10417 Liberty Road
Baltimore, MD 21133

Kevin & Mary Kaye Cassidy
5410 Deer Park Road

Owings Mills, MD 21117

Owner - Lot #25 Holbrook Road

Stanley L. Stevenson

3910 Chatham Road

Baltimore, MD 21207

Owner - Lot #25 Holbrcok Road

Ruth Dixon

6743 Townbroock Drive
Baltimore, MD 21133

Owner = Lot-4301 Holbrook Road

Robert & Evelyn Donovan

3564 Hor*+on Avenue

Baltimore, Mp 21225

Cwner - Lot #3. Holbrook Road

John & Nancy Grunewald

8819 Sigrid Road

Baltimore, MD 21133

Owner - Lot=-4110 Holbrook Road

_-D

Monty & Margie Jones
4410 Chapeldale Rcad
Baltimore, MD 21133

William E. Klingelhoffer
10743 Liberty Road
Baltimore, MD 21133

Philip J. & Catherine E, Spampinato
4208 Holbrook Road
Baltimore, MD 21133

Clarre & Marie Mallory
4121 Holbrook Road
Baltimore, MD 21133

Harold & Ethel Wanzer
4205 Holbrook Road
Baltimore, MD 21133

Leslie & Thelma Schwatka
4325 Holbrook Road
Baltimore, MD 21133

Alex & Kathryn Johnson
4339 Holbrook Rcad
Baltimore, MD 21133

Edith Cartin
4417 Holbrook Road
Baltimore, MD 21133

Colin & Judith Enos
4310 Holbrook Road
Baltimore, MD 21133

Kevin Bayer

3512 Rolling Road

Baltimore, MD 21207

Owner = Lot #28 Holbrook Road

Joseph & Tina Wilkinson

8600 Church Lane

Baltimore, MD 21133

Ownier - Lot #1 Holbrook Roaad

Michael Rausey

4706 Belle Forte

Baltimore, MD 21208

Owner ~ Lot-4106 Holbrook Road

Leslie M, Pi‘er, Esquire
Suite 501, 28 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

July 19, 1985

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
SE/S of Holbrook Rd., 3800' South
of Liberty Road
2nd Election District

Robert L. Edd, Sr., Petitioner
Case No. 86-78-X

TIME: 1:30 p.m.

DATE: Monday, Auqust 19, 1985

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Marvland

‘—'=-_<

ssioner
ounty

Mr. & Mrs. Kenneth Tomlinson

10648 Liberty Road

Baltimore, MD 21133
&7 ERIC DiINENNA“

DIiNENNA, MANN & BRESCHI
406 W, Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 296-6820

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

P
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 3¢ ~ day of September, 1985,

a copy of the aforegoing Order for Appeal, was mailed, postage

prepaid, to Leslie M. Pittler, Esquire, Suite 501, 28 Allegheny

L

PETITION SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS * BEFORE THE
SE/S of Holbrook Road, 3,800°
S of Liberty Road =- * COURTY BOARD
2nd Election District
' * OF APPEALS
Robert L. Edd, Sr.,
* Case No. 86-78=-X

Petitioner
[ ] ¥ * * * X

ORDER FOR APPEAL

Madam Clerk:

i 2
i Please enter my appearance on behalf of the below mentioned

individuals and enter an Appeal from the Decision of the Zoning

Commissioner dated August 30, 1985 on behalf of the following

Iind1v1duals:

Minnie & Henry Robirson
4312 Holbrook Road
Randallstown, MD 21133

Howard A, & Mildred Triplett
10711 Liberty Road
Baltimore, MD 21133

Alexander & Anna Velle
4315 Holbrook Road
Baltimcre, MD 21133

Barbara & Carl Hartman
4325 Holbrook Road
Baltimore, MD 21133

PUNRER
i

pp—

e ks, R

. 012510

Carroll M., Brown, Sr. S
3900 Falls Run_Road———="""" o
Baltimore, Ml NMARYLAN
NTY.
?  gALTIMORE COUE_R,:,ENUE pivISION
Carroll M. Br eriCE OF FLNANL! asit FE e
3910 Falls Ru . MﬁcanNEOUS

Baltimore, MD

Dwight Gill .
10724 Liberty
Baltimore, MD

RECEIVED 5.
FROM """

e

ity

TURE OF CASHIER

IDATION ok .l?W
B ]

e . ey
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' cﬁﬁergy Wallé_y Pavition

LOUNGE - LANQUETS - HEALTH SPA

SELLER

The property is preseitly owned by The Adelphia Limited Partnership
an Maryland Corporation. -

t,

acl'ﬁert_y (Val'&_q Pavtlion

LOUNGE - BAKQUETS « HEALTH SPA

_COMMUNITY MEETING

Two meetings were held with several residents of Ho!brook Road,
and neighboring community leaders, and their representatives.

.’ In those meetings there were three major concerns of the groups.
| 1. Traffic on Holbrook Road.

2.' Externif‘énd internal ccntrol.

3. Investors of tha business.

' oﬂiﬁert_y Walléy Pavilion

LOUNGE « BANOUETS - HEALTH BPA

HISTORY OF PROPERTY

It is understood the property was developed about 1960 as the
Laurel HiTls Country Club and at that time included a nine-hole golf
course,

—

In the hurrigcane of 1972, the golf course was destroyed. For a
while the club operaﬁpd as the Hidden Valley Country Club", but
was subsequeni™ sold to an Australian, who sttempted to establish a
private singles club called "The Embassy". This having failed, the
property was purchased by the present owners and the excess 85 acres
lying north of the clubhouse was subdivided into 31 lots and sold.
Meanwhile various operators, including Martin's West, leased the Club
facilities from the owners between 1976 and 1981, The most recent
operators ran the club with numberous rock bands, attracting a younger
crowd and resulting in numérous complaints in the immediate neighborhood.
The Club was last operatifonai “n 1981.

In April of 1982, an attempt was made to sell the Club at public
action together with 42 acres, {including Flood Plain Land), and the
seven-day beer, wine, and liquor license. Dure to a combination of
bad weather and a poor economy, no bids were received.

Since the 1981 closing, the club has not been in operation. The
only tenants to this day is a grounds keeper employed to prevent vandal-
fsm.

' acl‘(ierty .(Valli:_y Davilion

LOUNGE - BANQUETS « HEALTH 8PA

MY ROLE

I am the president of the organization. As president, an
entrepreneur, my objective is to establish a recreational, restaurant,
and banquet facilitx that will enhance the community and provide
employment for a Tarde number of people.

My goal is to develop throughout our organization a high level
of managerial compotence in order that we may realize the maximum
possible profit consistent with our other objectives.

cfjﬁert_y Vaticy Pavifion

LOUNGE « SANQUETS » HEALTH SPA

OWNERSHIP

The property is presently owned by the Adelphia Limited Partnership.
General partner is one August A, Krometis. The land records of

Baltimore County im, Liber 5679, folfo 338, shows the last transfer was

a public sale, which"ccured in May, 1976, The transfer tax indicates
a consideration of $460,000 was made for 131.33 acres.

QQGert-y (Vallf_y Pavition
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PROPOSE USC CF FACILITY

"y

I propose to use the facility as follows:

!““"'

' oCiEerty ‘Vallé_y Pavtiton
LOUNGE - IAWU[T"- HEALTH SPA
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PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The Country Club portion of the property consists of 13.28 acres.
This portion of theqQroperty has access via a private 20' wide macadam
road from Powell's Run Road and a private drive from Holbrook Road,
which is an imporved £0' right-of-way in the vicinity of the Country
Club property but narrowing to a 20' wide right-of-way between the
new subdivision and Liberty Road.

Water is provided by a private well system and sanitary sewerage
disposal by private septic system, Electric and telephone are available
and presently connected to the property.

The property is ciassified RC-5 on the Baltinere County Zoning Maps.

' oCiliert_y ‘Vall&_y Pavilion

LOUNGE - BANQUETS - HEALTH SPA

LIBERTY VALLEY PAVILLION FITNESS/RECREATIONAL CENTER

Given today's hectic pace, the Liberty Valley Paviilion Management
recognizes the importanct of strong physical conditioning for stress
reduction, increased stamina, and pure enjoyment. For this reason, the
Pavillion will provide membership with an Qlympic Size Swirming Pool,
six lighted tennis™equrts, aerobic dancing, Nautilus Center, plus a
whirlpool/sauna. . '

From early mbrning to Tate evening, memoers can meet friends,
workout, and enjoy the varied facilities fn a quiet atmosphere.

The staff of the fitness/recreational center will include:

Ful]-timé"Fithesé inétrucgqrs
Part-iime Iﬁstructor o
Full-timé Lifeguards
Pgrt-time Lifeguirds

Tenn1§ Proféssional

TOTAL

g LopBeERE LT
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LOUNGE - DAQUETS + HEALTH SPA

LIBERTY VALLEY PAVILLION BANQUET HALL

The Liberty Valley Paviliions' Banquet Facility will have the
capability of taking each ¢iient's event from the realm of the
ordinary to the extraordinary. The Paviilions' Banquet Hall will
specialize in cateiig a variety of parties including weddings,
anniversaries, crab feasts, bull roasts, etc.. The hall will
accomodate groups varying in size-frcm a minimum group of ten to an
event serving over four hundred guests,

There will be seventeen employees assigned to the Banquet Facility:

Coordinators
Chef
Assistant Cooks

Lina-up Servers
Additional employees as warranted.

Io short, each evenrt will be catered in a manner that is consistent
with the style and grace that will become the hallmark of the Liberty
Val‘“y Pavillion. . ¢

"el:ﬂhnty (\ﬁzﬂey;?%nd&bn,

LOUNGE - BANQUETS - HEALTH SPA

LITTCRING AND LOITERING

“The Pavillion will detail two employees on a dafly basis to
police the area from Powell's Run Road to the Pavillion.

“rn
Security perconnel, management, and staff will address any
lo1ter1ng issue when confronted

QQGert_y Yailcy Pavition

LOUNGE - BANQUETS - HEALTH SPA

LIBERTY VALLEY PAVILLION LOUNGE

The Liberty Valley Pavillion Lounge, located in the Liberty
Valley Pavillion will be one of the most prestigious lounges in the
area. With a rear glass wall overlooking the 1ighted Olympic Size
swimming pool, tennjs courts and acrea of rolling hillside, the.
contemporary plush iifterior will offer its guests an atmosphere of
total relaxatic.:.

On Thursday, Friday, and Saturday from 9:00 p.m. until 2:00 a.m.
the Liberty Valley Pavillion Lounge will feature contemporary music
for your listening pleasure. In conjunction with the Pavillion's
Banquet Room, it is capable of hosting name entertainers as well as
local artists. There will also be a Chess/Backgammon area that will
allow guests to test thefr skills in two of the most mind challenging
games in the world. For the sports enthusiast who does not want to
miss that big game, a wide screen television will be provided for your
viewing pleasure.

The Liberty Valley Pavillion Lounge will empToy a total of twenty-
five, (25), employees to include:

Managers

Full-time Bartenders

Part-time Sefvers

3
6
8 Servers
3
4

Part-time Bartenders

Non-uniformed Security Attendant

TOTAL

eCiGer{y ‘Valli:y DPavifion
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LICENSE

-

“w

Class "A" on Premise.

oC(Gert_y ‘Vatli:_q Pavilion

LOUNOE - BANQUETS » HEALTH 3Pa

LRESS CCDE

A dress code will be inforced as follows:
*Proper Dress Required.
*No one adyitted after 9:00 p.m. without a jacket.

*No shorts or swimwear in Restaurant or lounge after
6:00 p.m.

:ﬂﬁert_y Vailey Pavilion

LOUNGE - BANQUETE » HEALTH SFA

ACTIVITIES

I. HMembership

Olympic Size Syinnnng Pool.
Teoois Courts..:mlm "
Aerooﬁm Dancing & Exercises.
Nautflus Center.

Whirlpool & Sauna.

11. Restaurant, Lounge, and Sanck Bar.

I1I. Banquet Hall aod Conference Room.

=£36?r{y (\ﬂidﬁy‘ﬂizvﬂﬁon.

LOUNGE + BANQUETS - HEALTH SFA

.

SECURITY AND CONTROL

Two uniformed security people will be on duty from sundown until
3:00 a.m. each day. Their duties will include patroling the grounds
of the Pavillion to keep Toitering and speed under control. Each .
family in the immedﬂgted area of the Pavillion will be furnished with
a phone number which will be a direct line to the security office.

Their duties will also include the directing of traffic, to
keep exiting traffic from the Pavillian after all banquest to a medium
within the community. The parking lot will be well lighted with mercury
vapor lights. Mercury Vapor Lights provide excellent soft lighting and
will be positioned in such a way as to not interfere with adjoining
neighbors. . :

Liberty Vailey Parilion
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IMPROVEMENTS

Several improvements are planned for the Pavil!ion. ome of the

1mprovements are: “Hee Budget Numbers
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Pebruazmy §, 1985

' PRELIMINARY SCEEMATIC BUDCET

Itens of Work

. Site Development

Additional Paving

Clean und Tar/ Chip Existing
Clean - Seal Cracks - Match Tennia
Courts / All Existing - Nets 6
Sive Elecetrical & Courts
Pleiters W/ Topeoil
Landseaping

Concrete arowmd Pool 800

Walks to Cabanas 230

Steps to Cabauae L.S.
Additional Cone. Repair Budget
Remove Steps at Dining L.S.
Repaire to Pool(Budget )

Sub Totul

II. “abana Renovation

Remove 1/2 Plysvod Floor §
Plumbing Rough-In
Re-Attache Floor

Remove Rear Sliders

Interior Part & Druwall

Paint Interior & Tile Floor
Install Plum. Fiztures
Tetlet Acesa. . :
Carpet Interior 792 -

Our Contract 0575 -
Renovations to Liberty

Valley Pavillion for '

Robert Edd 4

Remove Ezterior Rail

. Build Exterior Wall 90 r.F.

Insulate Ceiling/Wall/Fip.
Floor Reinfprce

Ext. I-1-11

Soffit

Windows

Electrical L.S.

Re-Work Ceilings & Walls
Bvae

Drywall Interior Corridop
Paint

Carpet Corridor
Baseboard

Clean & Punchout
Insulate Ceilings/Cabanaa

Sub Total

III, Septie Syatem

V.  Snank Bar/Whirlpoel

Remove Exigt Carpet

Demo to Interior Part (Plywood)
Demo for Whirlpool

Level Exist., Fioor

Insulate Ext, Walle

Dryuall Int., part

T-1-11 on Ext., . Tyrim’
Interior Part

Int. Doors
Electrieql
Hyae

Plum W/Whirlpool
Mise. Ext. Work
Ceili-~gs W/Insul,
Vat/Carpet

' Tile for Jacuzzi Room

Miga. Int. Walls (Cover Ete.)

Xitchen Allow (Budget)
Paint :
Misa,

Sub Total

V. Locker and Toilet Rooms/Offices/

Erercise

Demo to Lockers

- Remove Flooring

Miscellaneous Interior Demo
Build Interior Partitioms

New Roof

Revige Bvac

Revise Electrical

Revise Plumbing

Drywall Interior Part./Out Walle
Demo to Plumbing Fiztures

Tile Toilet Roome/Wall & Floore
Paint Interiors

Vat

Carpet

Acoustical Ceiling W/Insul.
Exterior Windows @ Offices
Doors/Frames/Bardoare

Cove Base

Install Toilet Partitions
Inetall Toilet Accessories
Toilet Room Ezhaust System
Dripoall Interior Partitions (Exist)
Wallpaper

Sub Total

VI, Member Entry/Hall/Fountain

Demolition

He-work Glass

Canopy

Fountain

Quarry Tile

bt

Carpet ,
2lls (Cover W/Drsall)
Misc. Carpentry ‘
Ceiling

Electrical

Sub Total -

Pemo to Locker Ext.
Cover W/ T-1-11

New Roof Coping (Bickman)
Exterior Signage

Sub Total

VIII. Dining Room/Bar/Banquet Space

Demo Glass Wall

Demo Interiop Walls
Demo Ceilings

Remove Carpet

Level Floor

Build 2'-0" waly
Re-work Bvao
Electriozl

Roof.

Equipment

Miscellaneous C, ent
Glase “pentry
Intertopr Parndtitiona
Bulkheads

Cover Columma

Interior Doore/Ete,
Prepae for Clags

Tile Bangquet Area
Carpet Lounge Area
Cetling in Dining/Llowige
Re-work Bar and Ad3 (Ser. Har)
Tile Kitehen -
Kitchen Paint & Prep,
Mise, Paint .
Cover Existing Walls
Vall Paper
Movable Partitions

Sub Total

(4)
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28 : ( (3) 2 LOW BED TRAILERS T————=
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A S e ———— __——— == LOW BEL :
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LOW BED TRAILENS

PROTESTANT'S

Fesryroer Ty
AR
. ERiC DINENNA, PA. : ' 406 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVE. ‘“" ‘ A dr iL - L L .

JAMES L. MANN. JR, PA. Co TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 e S . C |
GEORGE A. BRESCHI, PA.

Gon Zesaz0 - 350 @*éméiméllgz___?}J:Qm_;f 21-3/50

DINENNA, MANN & BRESCHI
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

. ' ROBERT A. BRESCHI ; _
- H ..

October 15, 1985 J .‘[-'.. - _ .
B XS Topmsen - 433G Mol b El-a133_
mWﬂu&;.Mu%q;{ﬁlﬂ;ﬂa%{ié.m 2113

L

4 Mollie €. Tuener - 4337 _Holbrwk. &d. 2133
| Z»u! lavinpn. - Yrof [hth L ff 21133

. , ‘ R B Sunm Sheet
IX. Lobby/Toilet Roome/Storage/Cor ary

I. S. : -
Femove Paving N c;bt;gezzfgg‘::; County Board of Appeals
Pour Slab - III. Septic System Courthouse

New Foatinggz IV. Snack Bar/Whirlpool Towsen, Maryland 21204
Extcrior Wa

. _ V. Locker Rooms [Exercise/Of fices ' : ' '—_': " Rbs .(':ase No 35_78._;{
iy i - gne"'be’fgf"g/g"”/;mﬁz}f" | | Petition for Special Exception
- 7- emo .
Built upgzzfti € 7111 5 Banquet /Bar/Dining Robert L. Edd, Sr., Petitionef
Exterior ating -

Glass & Glazing
Plumbing
Electrical

IX. Banquet Entry Toilet Room/Ete.

Total Comstruction Coet

‘Dear Mr. Chairman:

J
| ,_Mﬂ_meﬁ‘« 4286~ Hsthet 14 20133 |
As you are aware, I entered my appeabance and an Appeal on . - Ei{ -, Yo B H AQQ Q \QQ».

behalf of various Protestants and Appellants concerning the;

Overhead Expeme. _ | - above-captioned matter, — o . OAL/(/C"—\/ / ;a\fc_;- _{_ﬁq_fr/'pé/é,«a;,@g 3

7 : - -
Would you be so kind as to advise me as to when the hearin : o
Total Construction Cost. 1 s [3#'- eip NOER M- VEL

Interior Fariitions

Cut New Openings

Ccver Exiating Wall
Doors, FPrames, Hardware
Caaking

- - q‘
: : take place on this matter and I would further request that L 4@") j'c}'ﬁ’ﬂoﬂk.
Contingency (1.85.) - .

ou have Edith contact me rior to setting the date of this : ; - -
Comapy Construction Managers Fee h : : | MM&AA mq&li_lw

. 1 hearing so it would not interfere with my Master's hearings nor -
gr::mt@mﬁk ge"g".c‘?’ts the Board nor the Appellants’ schedule, - S ' ; -
eramic upervigion | : : R o ' mj}( E’ e ynotzietl et ;_,_*yaM, e _
(. Haxzmme #3525  [ALaren R -
- I - )
Cove Base

.gkyZiiht Bond (Apprax.)

arpe | — .
Tottet foeces " | ~. [ F R - S B4 u[m_!rL,__r} koo, GROD, _’.{&DQ L W"*"dﬂm
Have =, : sl . LIRS T s e e L o '

Mise, Carpentry - : Projected Job Budget (Sehematic Phage) . . o i
Bc- Fe o e .
Vat. . :

'VY'*:‘_f . VBI‘Y t

_phr oy e
Ceiling Inuul. f _ _ *2;/3!0_ . ; 2/, | Lféz //\33

Wall Paper - FPaint | | . ; l | - - 7 ..1.; N | ._ . L (@ s qSH- : ”
— J_%,[W@‘%‘f&é_&_«
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Thank you fqbayour_édoperation.
Quarry Tile el .
Cetlings
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RECEIVED

COUNTY BUAR

OF APPEA

0

PETITION SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS
SE/S of Holbrook Road, 3,800
S of Liberty Road -

2nd Election District

BEFORE THE
COUNTY BOARD

OF APPEALS
Robert L. Edd, Sr.,

Petitioner Case No.: B6-78-X
* % XK E % ¥ X X O®E R OE OB X ¥ ¥

SUBPOENA DUCES TECIM

MR. CLERK:

Please issue a Subpoena Duces Tecum for the following Individual:

Robert L. Edd, Sr.

c/o leslie M. Pittler, Esquire
Suite 501

28 Allegheuy Avenue

Towscn, Maryland 21204
DUCES TECUM - To appear before the protestants in the above captioned matter
and to brirg with him the following all records concerning the property known
as the Hidden Valley Country Club, including but not limited to contracts of
sale, deeds, respective plans, existing plats, showirg said property, its
description, location of buildirngs, income tax returns filed with the Internal
Revenue Service for- 1980, 1981, 1982, 1983, 1984, any contracts, agreements,
or documents, with reference to financing for the improvements and/or develop-
ments of said property aforesaid.
MAKE SAME RETURNABLE on January 28, 1986, at 10:00 a.m. before the
County Board of Appeals, Court House, Towson, Maryland 21204,
TO TESTIFY FOR THE FETITIONERS:

20 &

Fvi A
" DINENNA, MANN & BRESCHI
406 Wes. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

(301) 296-£820

Item #349 — COMMENTS CONTINUED &

Occupancy shall be specific, See Section 302.3 and 302.4 for bullding use.

Plans shows Mr., Krometis as the owner - the special exception list, Mr.

Robert L, Edd, Sr. as the owner. Are the plans in need of change?

Occupancy loads as determined by the building code indicate the posaibility
of a much higher permissable occupancy load. See Table 806.

Should any of th» structures not be in compliance with the building code
it shall not be occcupied until such problems are corrected,
See Section 103.0 as emended by Bill #17-85.

Charles E. Burnham, Chief,
Bullding Plans Review

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

-~
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this } 1 day of 7 , 1986, a copy

| of the aforegoing Subpoena Duces Tecum was served upon LeSlie M. Pittler,

Esquire, Suite 501, 28 Allegheny Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204.

Z
///;Z’ERIC DINERNA  7{

RECEIVED
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

R w22 P3ALC

IN RE: PETITION SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS
SE/S of Holbrook Read, 3,800
S of Liberty Road
2nd Election District

BEFORE THE
COUNTY BOARD

OF APPEALS
Robert L. Edd, Sr.,

Petitioner Case No.: 86-78-X

# % £ ®* R X % = # A X R K % R X =

SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM

MR. CLERK:

Please issue a Subpoena Duces Tecum for the following individuzl:
Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204
QHEES TECUM - To brirg with him File No.: 79-255, August Krometis, Petitioner
SE/S of Holbrook Road, 3,800' S of Liberty Road, 2nd Election District of
Baltimore County; File No.: C-86-263, Powells Run Road and Marriocttsville Road;
File No.: 84-80-CV (C~£4-276) Powells Pun Road N of Marriottsville Road.
MAKE SAME RETURNABLE on January 28, 1986, at 10:00 a.m. before the

County Board of Appeals, Court House, Towson, Maryland 21204,

/%é

4.:""/ J‘_.{d_—q,‘_..._

G EJ;; DiNENNA B

iNENNA, MANN & BRESCHI

406 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 296-6820

TO TESTIFY FOR THE PETITIONERS:

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYL&D

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon

Norman E. Gerber, Director
and Zoni

- ---

As to the special hearing concerning non-conforming
use status, this office offers no comment., However, this
office is opposed to the granting of the requested special
exception. It is this office's opinion that Section 402,

governing the conversion of dwellings to other uses, is not
applicable here.

Norman E. Gerbe§, D
Office of Planning

NEG:JGH:s81m

IN RF: FPETITICN SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS
SE/S of Holbrook Poad, 3,800°'
S of Liberty Road -
2nd Election District

BEFORE THE

COUNTY BOARD

OF APPEALS
Robert L. Edd, Sr.,

Case No.: 86-78-X
Petitioner .

2 % % %4 ¥ X R E T % ¥ B 5 ® ¥ £ & B * #

SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM

MR. CLETK:

Please issue a Subpoena Duces Tecum for the following individual:

C. Richard Mcore

Assistant Traffic Ergineer
Operations Bureau

Department of Traffic Engineering
4th Floor - Courts Building
Towscn, Maryland 21204

DUCES TECUM - To bring with him the normal form all records, statisties,

i

|
:

a4 ¢ 115rj;>(

TO

FROMm}onlng Commissioner

[

F§ 406 West Pennsylvania Averue
L

i

road counts, and any information his office may contain concerning Holbrook
Road, Baltimore County, Maryland, in close proximity to the property, the
subject of the request pursuant to Case No. 86-78-X and said records contained
in the Department of Traffic Erngineering's comments Case No. T9-255 f the
Baltimore County Zoning Cormmissioner's office.

MAKE SAME RETURNABLE on Jaruary 28, 1986, at 10:00 a.m. before the
County Board of Appeals, Court Hnuse, Towsor, Maryland 21204.
TO TESTIFY FOR THE PETITIONERS:

ENNA, MANN & BRESCHI

Towson, Maryiand 21204
{301) 296-6820

BALR‘AORE COUNTY, MARYL?ND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Robert L. Hannon, Director
Economic Development

- . e — -

Jaruary 10, 1985
Arncld Jablon

Date_ __ e

I A . L

L L L P Y e - -

supject_ Hidden Valley Country Club

N A e A e - A - A i -

The following is a history of the Hidden Vallef.Couﬁtry.Club:
1. Late 1956 or 1957 - country club operati
t 0 icn started
which consisted of 131 acres and igcluded bar-di:in
room-lounge, snack bar, swimming pool, w“ading pooul
pool house, tennis court, and golf course. ot

Said uses were permitted under Section 2
BCZR) on over three acres. 00.5 (1955

g’

1963 - use became nonconforming Q}en regul

. 3 ations
changed to require a special exception %or this
type of use under Secticn 200.15 (1963 BCZR).

1974 - golf course closed due to dama

storm Agnes, ge from tropical

1974 or 1975 - Operated as a singles clﬁb for a éhori'

period of time after which it reverte
i35 a country club. 3 back

to its'use-;
1978 - 131% acres subdivided of which i3.28 acres dfl

land with improvements were for the _
acres were for building country c¢lub, 85

lots, and 27 acres |
for future development. ! : °% were re§erved

February 1979 - filed a s i '
: pecial bearing for a noncon-

forming use ard a special exception for a restaurant
converted from a building per Section 402.3

February 15, 1980 - nonconforming use as a countrv
- # N
was granted, special exception was Jenied. _f’ CIUb_

Appealed to Board of Appeals. o L B

October 9, 1980 - Board remanded to the Zoning Commissioﬂér;

October 14, 1980 - Board issued Amend
to the Zoning Commissioner. ¢d Order Tesanding
November 12, 1580 -

Board .
Orders be recinded. T ord?red that allrprlor Boar@

October 6, 1981 - Board Ordered that appeal
per request of attorney for petitioner.

m,

be Dismissed

(79-255-XSPH).
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